Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtlon ]
lbﬁ%ﬁég?#{?&?y/

40033708

No.1430-07






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Exptanation of codes

1} "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.

2101 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly pars.
5. As o the parts with marks of "Yr"{consumable parts) and "©@" {opticna!l paris) on the respective pans,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

N=Y YR MZTFIBIELT
1.7 EEET WO SRR
1)k B MEOA—Y Ty SRR L TSBEREWAPREBRLET,
EENRR TEEBUYR M £BELTREW,
2) 01" s R—YTFD" ER" ORBESBLTREL,
 BEWoBFE, BEERL, 01, 25808ME. B (BEA—bL) 2RLET,
CHEBEEO () 13, ENREBRLTVWSFHATHIC L EBHRLET,
ISR PR—YD — — — — — Helt, HBXTHEI EEBHBLET,
L URBA—VO T GERBR) . "0° (F T arvE&) oMWA.
FREERLTE( 288D L ET.

moA W N

X' avaAsbrISyia (TM)" BEEH VT4 R/ BOBBHIETT,
* "CompactFlash{TM)" is the registered trademark of SanDisk Corporation, 1.5.A.



CONTENTS

B w
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} . ...\tuveimiiet e 1
PHER - MR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS {2) ...\\'vt it 3
FEHR - SRR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) ...\ 'vveeeiee e, 5
FHER - AEEAR (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ..... 00ttt 7
L SRR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (I} ...o0eitireaiennn.n, 9
R R - X TSR (1)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ............ U 11
A - X ARG (2)
7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 13
Mx - w= 27 VAR
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... 0.0ttt et 15
THIBIR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e 17
A R
10, TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... . ..o0ovieiieiiinn s, 18
D50 - REFHE
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ ciiriine it anin i 19
40 BItR
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS .. .00ttt et 21
EXEN, 1
13X =Y COMPONENTS (1) ...\ 0ottt e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e 23
X—YB&E (1)
14 X=Y COMPONENTS (2) - .ottt e et e e e e 25
X— YR (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS) ..........coovvnnn.n. 27
#ix% U &EE (AMS—210EHS,ESSH) '
16.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS) .................. 29
TR 4% (AMS-210EHS ESS% <)
17, TABLE COMPONENTS ...\ oottt e e e e e 31
AR
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHSESS) ... ooiiiee e enenn, 33

I 7% (AMS-210EHS ESS%R<)




19. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS | .. e e e i e 34

YT HEBIR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONEN TS . o i e et e e e eeenes 35
RIS VEG

21, CONTROL BOK COMPONEN TS . ittt e et e et aa e 37
By & AR

22, WIRING DIAGRAM .o i i i i ettt e e ettt et e e et et an 39
ERE '

28, PR DAL COMPONEIN TS L it e e et et e et e e e 41
RN

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....... f e e e et ae e 42
R B

25, OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS (1) oot et ettt et iainaanans 43
d TV a VG (1)

26. OP TIONAL PART COMPONEN TS (2] ..ttt ettt ettt et aaainres 45
A7V a VEMR (2)

27.118T FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... e e 47
EEERY A L
NUMERICAL INDEE OF PART S ..ottt e e e e e e e 48

Rl



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
R - 415eBR (1)




REF. KO MTE __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION _________. |- S A Qy |
1 400-26980 UPSIDE COVER I ahAvin' - 1
2 SM-4061256-8P  SCREW M6 L=12 FARY MG L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AV BN - ]
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE Av{abyaonty }
5 SM-4041056-8P  SCREW FaT kY M4 L=10 p)
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER Frtsan - 1
7 SN-4040855-SP  SCREW AT Ry 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER FYET VAN - !
9 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA 133 M3X0.5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE XO.1 A ALFbTYH 1

11 SM-4061255-5P  SCREW M6 L=12 FATRY N6 L=12 1

12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 A£240 7V 1

i3 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATEY M6 L=12 1

14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 34b7vi4 1

15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 IRy IIY M4 1

16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MbTYHA 1

17 SM-B040650-TF  SCREW p52y" M4 L=6 1

18 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW N4 L=8 b33y M4 L=8 1

19 B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE {B) 7-h A% FYHB 1

20 SH-6040650-TF  SCREW v33y M4 L=§ 1

21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYE Y {MFVH B 1

22 SM-6040650~TP  SCREW k337 M4 L=6 1

23 TA-0850604~R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 7

24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 3

25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 i

26 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG }AEY 1

27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG boALY 1

28 400-28877 FACE COVER_CAP AT I -p ARy 1

29 400-24998 CRANK _ROD_COVER Vb7 410 AN TN 1

30 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 4

31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7YY 14 I

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AT R 2

33 400-29632 STOP SW ASH. {FY FAYIL9FI3 1

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT P AIRUIHITHE A 2

35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1R30E 14 1

36 SE-4030601-SN SCEEW M3 X 6 FA 23V HEIX0 5 L=6 1

37 01 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER -4hn - 1

38 01 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA' 2 M4 L=10 4

39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. SR YA TR b de il 1

40 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE F¥b'y 7 b~ (1N

41 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7AW -b 37444 (1)

42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW N4 1=6 FA I3V M4 L=6 (2

43 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW FACRY (2)

44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

45 400-32511 THB_SENSOR CABLE ASHM, {hxbEyEy-7" B3 1

46 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {17 F 1

47 SH-6040860-TP  SCKREW M4 L=8 t513 M4 L=8 1

48 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE LR VIVER Y LN 1

49 400-28835 BUSHING M LAVEN VT a2 1

NOTE {(#350) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS B &



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF X0 NOTE___PARTXO, =~~~ ___BPESCRIPTEION __________ | S S qrty _
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S M7 Faid TVE Y Y- (I3 1
2 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 1k By Faoiy-A{31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK LA VIS 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT SN EVIFZE 1
5 262-60109 BTR BASE acivrie (1)
[ 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE fhv¥Fairy{ia {1y
7 262-60307 BTH BASE_SHAFT {hvifateyiay n
8 262-60406 BTH_SHAFT BASE 1bv¥yF (1}
9 262-60505 BTR_CAM_LEVER FINES TN (0

o 262-60604 BTH WHEEL {heE) AR (n

i} 262-60703 BTW_TORSION SERING {h¥F A 2 (n

12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER N V2 A TS (1)

13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT S e n

14 400-23856 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT {heEbA -3 e},

15 400-30829 BT LEVER {heELn - (1

13 262-G1206 ETW_SPACER A (1}

BT 262-61305 BTR_BEARING IMEY g TH (2)

18 262-61503 BTW _WHEEL RURBER SIS ER S LM T ()

19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING b yhaAn 2 (n

20 262-617061 BTH_SPRING {PeEFattyREh I 3 (1

21 RC-0G60711-KF RETAINING RING ) 3ty (0

22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed* 3ha7 4 (1

23 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% & % 4.5X10X0.8 (n

24 SH-5040655-8X SCREW IR PIAS 34 (1

25 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY (D

26 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 FA2y H4X0,7 L=3 (23

27 SH-6041150-TP SCREW v337 M4 L=il 3

28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ¥ oxfLvyem i

29 400-13640 JUK! GREASE B TUBE ¥ a-37" )-1B i

30 02 CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-§¥ A{ny(JUKI¥a%) i

31 05 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIEATYR 150 3

32 CH-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77° 9 Fadzay ¥y a0k 1

33 02 CH-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE v-7 38° 4 § ]

34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7' YAFa9=299%" 7B 1

35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT T B FNRYRITHE Ab 1

16 HX-0015000-0C CARLE BAND VTR v 4

37 03  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP X-7" % 2997 5

18 04 HX-0C015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y18 B9YT 5

39 07  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 % 2y¥7 ]

40 04 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ¥-7' M09 i

41 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57k 2037 i

42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7k pyr i

43 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLBER ¥v92Y At 47 AL 2

44 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DIFITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2

45 SEL-6040892-TN BOLT W PROTHITIE Ab 3

Y 61 SL-4040801-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 395 T3 M4 L=8 12

47 07 SL-4040891-SC SCRER M4 L=8 34" 39% FA° 33 M4 L=8 13

48 06 EA-0500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fy2ant vhe 150 4

49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASN 7-A3-} (3) 1

50 SL~4040801-§C SCREW M4 L=8 3 b 39k Fa 33y M4 L=§ 1

51 141-13468 ROBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH, IS ICETTICE)] 1

52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. IRRRMFIOTE O(FYT ) (1)

53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%5 (2)

64 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING FALYATE - M (1)

55 110-72402 THREAD TENSTON RUT 24 1 A vay v (1)

56 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 RYRIIAL 11/64-40 (13

57 EA-D500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYRT VR 2

NOTE (&)

01... EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

0Z....FOR JE
03....FOR AMS-210EHS ESS

AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210% Bk <

JEA
AMS-210EHS  ESSHB

04....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210F-1510
056....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL, ESL
06, .. FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210EHL,ESL,ANS-210E-1510H
AMS-2]10EHS ESS ,EHL,ESLH
AMS-210E-15610,AMS-210E-2206,

07...

AMS-210E-2210

JFOR AMS-210E-2206, AMS-210E-2210

AMS-2]10E-2210/8
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210H



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

SHER - SMEERHER (3)

3435

13:-15




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _  _____.. | S Gty _
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INTEA YR 0 (% 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCHEW W6 112 BFEr7HE A M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0851001-8C WASHER (%325 2B 2
4 409-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER -3 - 1
& §1-4040891-5C SCRER M4 1L=§ FF 3% 233 M4 Le=g 5
[ 0% 0525018 — X ROVENERT LOWER CUOVER ZASK. bCINE 3T TR ) Zz
1 06 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT _LOWER_COVER_ASK X0 o3 -23 2
8 02 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASN. L0 BorAn -3 23 1
9 0l 400-36459 X_MOVENENT UPPER_COYER _R_ASK 4P O01hN -3%° 03 1

10 08 4{H)- 38653 X MOYEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM b L 1
1 [1k:} A0-395327 ¥ WOVERERT UPFER TOVER B ASK XN TR — S 7S 1
12 02 480-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COGVER L ASM. X{E UdEAn k4 Y235 1
13 ot 46(3-36461 X_NOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_I,_ASM XM doxhn ek 923 1
14 08 400-38555 X MOVENENT UPPER COVER L ASM X{M 32mAN b4 923 1
15 1] 400-39534 X MOYEMENT UPPER COVER L ASN 41 900hn -k d 123 1
6 BTISTIIC-O6G ™ X WOVEWERT COVER RATL LS D] KN
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AW e Y 1,64 4
18 S¥-1040870-TP SCRER ¥ M4 L=B 8
19 o7 B1E23-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER T{b v - 3
20 07 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y37 {0 - 1
33 07 SE-TO4CBTU-TF SUREW 77 W =8 b4
22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE COYER A2 4 - 2
23 06 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER 1295 {an - 2
24 SK-1040870-TP SCREW 5139 ¥4 L=8 4
25 B8267-180-000 RUBBER FLUG F -7k X Ay 3
78 03 I0U-25015 TOVEN_SUPPORT & RLLEE e IS 5 2T T
27 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASK, AN -(23) 1
28 312-62801 PIN b onudhaF{y v 1
29 262-21200 HGOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B Fugm -¥iat 3{B) H
30 262-21101 HODK COYER PRESSER SPRIKG A Hhn ks 3{A) i
3T SN-50A0355-5K SCREW RPN ~1
32 03 BLI16-210-D09% FRAME SUPPORT RUSBBER 97 4t A 6
33 11 400-23529 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER AY{REY ahn - 1
34 o4 400-36481 NEEBLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER AYLREY FHAN - 1
35 13 400-318568 KEEDLE PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER AR AN - 1
36 H JH-30535 FEEDLE_PLATE SUFPORT_COVER MR oA - T
37 14 400-39548 COVER_SUFPORT R ISTETS AT IARE L AL 1
38 14 400-39547 COYER_SUPPORT _L PE{ARY AN PRIy Y 1
9 14 BI132-223-C00 COVER BASE MI{ERY akn - 4 2
40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B AB4REY ahnt ~333B 2
-010- T IXZEF AT TS § ]
42 10 SN-4051055-8P SCREW a3 4
43 14 Si-4051065-8P SCREW LA A 2
44 15 S¥-4051055- 5P SCREW FINS S 2
45 15 SK-6051002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 PyE27+% A} K5X0.8 L=10 2
L 03 SE-GA50BT0-TF SCREW Y7135 W4X0.5 L=6 q
47 12 SK-6450610-TP SCREW 733y N4X0.5 L=6 2
48 63 We-0430800-SH FASHER ¥4 3N 3 3h ek M4 4
49 12 WP-04306800-5D WASHER ¥4 [33 F ME R T L 2
50 12 SM-4061255-8P SCREW N6 1=12 Fa 3y M6 L=12 2
BT &) SY-GAS0RTT-TP SCREW ey WAX0.5 =6 g
52 14 FP-0450801-5P FASHER [, 25 2 3 4
53 14 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥6 L=12 3 Ayanyhrid b 4
54 14 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 0FA273E A N4X0,7 L=10 §
55 14 WE-0450801-SP WASHER (520N 6
58 N-T682% GEAR_COVER_ASH, YRS T
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER L7 (1)
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT YN -7aht (1)
59 SL-4040881-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Far 333 ¥AZ M4%0.7 L=6 2
60 400-06836 OFL FANE ASH, F ALEXEEE 1
3} SU-50406E0-TF SCHEW 77 ¥4 L=6 T
62 460-06840 RUBBER BUSH Fadant {7 7 ¥ 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SH_ASH. YPIYY VAL FR3 1
64 400-66496 SAFETY SW_BASE P VAL A 4 (n
65 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARK e VA #hF (1)
i1 J00-UB497 SAFETY_SW_ARW SHAFT TreVI{FeT 350y 7 [V 38
57 2316-38208 SAFETY SRITCH SPRIKG TUe yA{3FEL 20 3 (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT U YR{FPALS ()]
69 SK-4021201-8C SCREW ¥2 1=12 Fat 23y W2 k=12 (1)
70 FA-9600801-00 CABLE BAND biisi ]S (2)
Kj! 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORTFASH, T8 A{FFI-F IR (43
72 SH-4050855-8P SCREW Fam 3y M5 L=8 I
73 460-32512 ENT_PCB_ASN, INEEAT 23 1
74 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ¥R Iy M4 L-8 3
75 HX-0033500-00 S7UD AN YA Y 4
kL 5 I00- 36365 FEED_COVER IR T
77 05 400- 36467 FEED_COVER_STAY £b A -7 - 1
78 05 SH-6040602-TP SCREW B4 L=6 UFATIE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
79 05 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE A} 9AN a7 (1Y 2
80 05 SH-7030450-8C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 YAEFI3y N3X0.5 L=3.5 4
31 00-05290 HTKGE STUD ATE Y T
82 SK-8060612-TP SCRER X6 L=6 PARY A6 L=6 4
83 67 SK-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $723% W4%0.7 L=8 4
84 05 SK-1040801-$SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 3533y M4X0,7 L=8 [

NOTE (i)

...FOR AMS-21GE-15810

... FOR AMS-210EHS, E5S,EHL, ESL

.. ACCESSORIE PARTS

... ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)

...FOR ANS-210E-1510 ANS-210E-2210
..FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-2108-2206,

AHS-210R-2210

...EXCEPT AMS-210E-1610,AS-2E0E-2210
...FOR AMS-210E-2206
.. FOR AMS-210E-2210

EXCEPT AMS-210E-2210

. ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASK-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)

..ACCESSOREE PARTS

(FOR ASM-210E-1510,A4S-210E-2206)

.. ACCESSORIE PARTS{FOR ASM-210E-2206)
... ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASK-210E-2210}
. .SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR ANS-210E-2210)

-6~

AMS-Z10E- 15108
AMS-Z10FHS,ESS, EHL, ESLA
HE&

{18 S (ANS-210E- L510HD
A¥S-210E-1510,ANS-210E- 2210/
AKS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
ANS-210E-2210/
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210% R <
AMS-250E-22069

AMS-210E-22108

A¥S-210E-2210% Bk <

HER
{ASM-2]10EHS ESS, EHL,ESLIA)
e}

18 &
(ASM-210E-1510,A4S-210E-2206)
it i & (ASM-210E-2206 )

{1 & G (AMS-210E-2210 )

R EER & (AMS-210E-2210/)



4, MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B - SHERIGR




REF. KO MOTE_ _ PART RO __ _ ] BESCRIPTLION _ . .. ____ | S S A Qty _

1 SB-1200009-0¢ BEARING ang ¥y r9r I
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT BY Ia TUYD" by 1
3 SK-8060812-TP SCREW MG L=8 MAZY K6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARENG a0y §y poy 1
5 400-10415 BEARING BUSH_A_ASK, BOY BN TS 70 9203 1
5 SB-TZ000T7-00 EFARTRG Iy I 5% 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASK. HYLARMA' TUY 77 93afd ]
8 400-25417 HAIN SHAPT vy 4 i
g 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT _ASH, IFLRLFE i
10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT Y7 (1)
TI Z00-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW & FUF{R{NAET & (4]}
12 400-10425 CCUNTER WEIGHT SCREF B SUTLA{bASY B (1)
13 400-10428 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCRE® C FYTLR{PARC (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER WETGHT_SCRER_D PIT{RLPAEY D (1
15 WP-0820514- 8P WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 E39' 4 % B.2XI1,6X0.6 1
1 I00-3F136 CRANK_KOD_ALL_A%K. R 2 LT TN E T ES I
17 400-06655 UNDER CA¥ FELT AV pARaYATEEb 2
18 1
18 1
20

TA-0670604-K0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 bALY D=6.7 L=6
TA-0670504-R0 BLUG D=6.7 L=6 bAkY D=6.7 L=6
400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE FFudny) 78 (N
7T SU-TO3080T-RP SCRER M3 1=6 V557 N3 T8 €3]
22 101-08008 01L SEAL XPRPIN -7 ) RLAY-2 (2)
23 400-0656) 0SCILLATOR 7 (n
24 400-26818 FWASHER AATYIE VN R {1
25 RE-B8GG000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) £ 247 8 1)
75 SW-B480652-1F SCREW FFxy WEX0.T5 L=B ZJ
27 SH-6O60550-TP SCREW ¥6 L=4.5 ¥F33% M6 L=4.5 (1}
28 228-81204 BEARING SUPPORT A FUYS T 2z
28 0l SB-3070002-0A BEARING Iy VY Y 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING I0E ¥ 40F 2
51 0T §8-3070002-0C BEARING g vy ovF i
32 01 §3-3070002-0D BEARING g ¥y 2F 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK. FYE VIV VAFAMAF-4E H
34 SM-8060812-TP SCRER K6 L=8 }A3Y" M6 L=8 2
35 SH-B480652-TP SCRER hA2Y" MEX0.75 L=6 3
K] Z66-T0437 CRANT_BALARCER_ASK. [T B T
37 400- 10438 CRANE_ BALANCER n3vE- (0
38 40010439 CRANK_BALANCER_F1X_PLATE pEvE-b S n
38 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW AT hARY (2)
40 460-52037 SERVO MOTOR 550% $-%" I-4 550F 1
(3] S1-6052502-TH BOLT ¥ I 250077 F Ay 1
42 236-04309 COUPLING A g 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCRER M6 L=B }AZY M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FELT -4 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTIGN LABEL MFVETIYIA A 1
F:t ET2T3-216-100 PULLEY SHAFT FERT -V T
47 P5-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 WYy 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDRHEEL SETSCREW IV AR RIS 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7YITIN } 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FEFT -I-X T A 1
5T SH-B040310-5% TCRER W4 1=3 FAFS pi
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FERT -Y-¥ 3 B 1
53 SK-8040310-88 SCREW M4 L=3 PR 2
54 40010533 BTR_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASK. EIns T L AT E 1
55 400-10441 KEEDLE_ROD_METAL nE BIrARk 1
(4 A00-1043% REEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL IR |
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR M 1
58 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASK. YR -8 73 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLECK T 94 % Fyi{an 1
G0 04  B1405-216-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME T MV A 1
1 05 400-26884 NEEDLE_EAR_SHREAD GUIDE_N ME YT _T7es i
62 229-01409 KEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP N PITAIREYT 1
837 SK-8030412-TP SCREW FAZY ¥3 L=4 1
4 400-06529 THREAD TAKE_UP_COMPL, PYRFVE vEYa Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP_ LEVER ASM. FrE yo3 (1}
i 00-0853T TRREAG_TAKE_UP_LEVER FETY T
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH Fye v{h3F 7 ¥ (13
(it SB-1080022-00 BEARING oy Y 40y {2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING any' §¥ 49 (1)
70 100-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD_ASH. RIF BEFYIUgh 53 (1)
7 F00-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROT AMEF APV {1}
72 $B-1080923-00 BEARTNG anyt vy g {1
73 228-01006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NHE D2FYNYN T via ¢)]
74 400-06532 THREAD _TAKE_UP_CRANK FYE YRy (1}
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK nME RISy (1}
76 B1903-552-000 LEFY SCRER 2RSS {1}
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FYE vIFEY 8 1
18 SH-8061512-TP SCRER H6X16 FARY M6 L=16 2
78¢¢ 06  HDBP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1
80+r 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DEX17 £18 nY DPXI7 718 1
BT 07RO IS 0I6-00 NEETLE 7100 REERLY T
82+ 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 ny $Y3355 110 1
NOTE (i3 @1,. .. SELECTIVE PARTS BINE R
02....TYPE H(FOR §T) HE: 8 (STHR)
03....TYPE H{FOR JE) He R (JER)
04... TYPE § SH %
05, ... TYPE H HE: B
06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SELER(STH)
07....TYPE S{FOR JE) St#JER)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
R - PR (1)

2
lrw24 —= 64 12
l &7 |
23 ™ _ QJ@\

2]

3
|

| @ e
L




- 10 ~

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ______._ DESCRIPTION _________1 S T S Gty _
1 400-25431 BUSHING ARL 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SHAFT ALy 9y 1
3 CQ- 3630000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK D HA¥L oD 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM F P L RS EVASE i i
5 SH-BUGUGT2-TF SCRER WG =6 AT NG TL=F 1
T 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK HAsyyy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT HiitzFartyivh 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 53 3 i 1

10 §0-0800745-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 §=7.4 1
13 400-254728 FCCERTRIC CAN TRAFIAY VY 1
12 SM-B060G12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PARY M6 L=§ 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING ROD ARy} i
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FHARLHAVEY al3 H
15 01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A -k A TE A i
BRI ] NGB R N RN 17 A 1
17 01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FRINS WAR S M7 & 1
18 01  B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING EE N NS VT & 1
19 400- 12865 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE A ThYy 4 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch' 2 My 2
21 TE-07T50404-RU PLUG D=7.5 L=%.5 FAEY D=7.5 =3.5 I
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. APVIANRI TSR 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK APV IRREY T (1)
24 S¥-6061402-TP SCREW MG L=14 BYE57F3y M6 L=14 (1
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4pAy 2
76 A00°75429 ROD TORRECTING _SHAFT FIAFIOY R L YRIT ¥ I
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER LY B 3 H
28 40024987 POSITIONING LINK A FARLLFEAV VA i
29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FRA¥ L FEAN 2B i
30 S8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥32% 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 400- 30670 TNTERNEDIATE PRESSER LINK B FHAYIVSSE 1
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW MR- ¥ I Bupey i
33 CS-0780734-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, IR 23 1
34 55-8110416-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 kA2Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
35 Sp-0800386-TP SHOULBER SCREW D=8 H=3 75 & vy D=8 H=3.75 1
R 400-2041% LINK_CONNECTTNG _PLATE WASHER TIAYEVyIFau 14y ¥ % !
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3¥ D=10 H=3.25 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=4 1
35 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aoy o ¥ 1
40 400-24981 LINK CONNECTING _PLATE Ea L RS VE SV EEE 1
41 S3-5040910-5F SCREW 5/64-40L=9 52y 9/64-40 L=9 T
42 $8-7111810-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=18 YAty 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 408-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FASTIRARY 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, APIFade sy bz 1
45 228-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥TFADEYRS (n
% TIO-7TT701 NOT T 7208 35 79F &)
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR AR Y i
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FHAtn 2 1
49 400-23631 FRESSER GUIDE BAR FHAYLFYHE D 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHA¥zA i
51 SE-TT5TIB0-TP SCREW YALSa3y ¥3.5 LEI0.G i
52 SM-6D40802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 wEhIT IR A 2
53 BI634-210-100 FINGER GUARD ak A - 1
54 WP-0430880-8C WASHER M4 eI F 3 Avh M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FhARxky an 3B 1
L1 00~ 25432 TERSTON_SPRING ATJUSTING_SCREW FHA¥IN FBA 25T T
57 N¥-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 ndiryt M5X0.8 332 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE INAYIHAAR i
59 400-25424 COLLAR ba a0 1
60 $D-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=10 H=3,25 1
51 SH-0800336-TF SHOULDER STREW F iy D=8 0=3.25 I
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5 vyt D=7 H=3.25 1
63 Sh-D800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5 vy D=8 H=6.45 1
84 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAkY 2
65 061  400-30628 SLIDE BLOCK_A b A 1
] 0T 400-30579 SLIDE_BLUTK B 377 9B |
67 01 400-30830 SLIDE BLOCK © o e |
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK C FE¥ryvIC 1
NOTE (#%33) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS BN



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
iz - R A TARR (2)

-11 -




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. __ _ ___ _ __] DESCRIPTION _________. | S . N Qty _
1 400-30625 FACE FELT A AY7 FalbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B A7 7xhhB |
3 400-30627 FACE FELT C AY7 71 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT A7 7o BEY 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C FeANEARY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW_AR A¥7 TIARABRARY 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT HAFIHNYT 4 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AAAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM Fht¥rhavF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW MA3Y MBX0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2372407 D=8 W=8 1
12 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 }AXY M5 L=4 2

13 SE-4080001-00 BEARING auy By ak 1

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 vy b % 8.5X18X1.6 1

i5 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT GEAR FRERLTE 2N AR T 2

i6 SN-BOBO612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MZY M6 L=6 4
17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COUPLING FHESTE-SHy 7 W i

18 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bAZY M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 hAZY" M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fitdre-4 i

21 SM-5041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mIRITHE b 4

22 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 U¥RryFE A 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER MOTOR BRACKET FIAETE-47" SFyb 1

24 40024989 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK FEARTHAYY VS 1

25 SP-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 yzyt D=8 H=3.25 1

26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING T TNY s 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT SHAFT 2LV EYE A 1

28 WZ-0850302-X0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 I3 A F 3 8.5%12.6X0.3 i

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR A7AM00 D=8 W=8 1

30 S¥-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bAZY M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING CAN FHARLTH HA i

32 SN-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FARY M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM YyE-2Yah 3 1

34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 1=6 bA3¥ M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ed ApAv 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FhAFIZ S V) 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FOAFITS HATALT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E3¥ W % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER b3 B % 5.2X15X2 1

40 $D-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 % v3y' D=8 H=3.75 ]

4] B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SEAFT A2Y FR-E39F ¥ S 1

42 262-26001 WASHER LMDV H % 1

43 SN-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 1=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER LINK SPRING HOOK FHARITY N XhF 1

45 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyhyyiE Ab M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN NG 1

47 400-26419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE B-pITI(A 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7ihev3 1

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 Fa IR AL M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B0O1-00  CABLE BAND VEASTINAN 1

b1 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nD¥RITHE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ M A 4

- 192 -



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WZ - voaT7 A BE

- 13—




REF.NO ~_ROTE ~_ PARTNO. _____ ___. DESCRIPTION _____ ____] LI S S Qty_ _
1 01 400-24645 ARM_ A ATEr a7t A
2 01 400-24646 ARM_B A3¥r 95 B
3 01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK by palls V2
4 Gl SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW vy D=8 #=3.4
5 01  B1562-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE A¥r44
[ 0T BIGZ5-410-D00 PRESSER SHAFT Eiis]
7 01  400-23626 PIN F 35 22 A
8 03  B1520-218-b00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET Hridy-4
9 04  400-38471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥{ay-h
10 06 D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥rfay-b
3] 07 400-3953F PRESSURE_PLATE _SHEET FFERT-F
12 03  B1631-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET M deyFeri-b
I3 04  400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AYL{AeyFy -4
14 06  D1531-P10-DOT PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET A¥E4 s 43
15 67  400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET AFLf Ry fesy-d
T8 0T  BIGIG-210-D00 SCREW AFTIAFIT 035
17 02 400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥rly
18 04 400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥zia
19 06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE FHefd
20 07  400-39537 PRESSURE_PLATE Ay g
i 05 SH-GOGI00Z-TP SCREW H5X0. B L=10 u7Fz77E K WoXU.8 L=10
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhA¥TE-2
23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE -abUyrs 4
24 SY-6061802-TP SCREW ¥6 L=18 wIITHE A
25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN P Aoy b by

26 0T 400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER_LINK_A

FEES LN AT

H
i
1
|
1
T
1
1
1
1
)|
1
1
1
i
==
1
1
1
1
F4
1
1
3
2
e — T
27 01  400-24995 PRESSER_LOWER_ABJUSTING_LINK ASTHY 20 TVvaFaviy(a i
28 01  SH-6061202-TP SCREW 46 L=12 BEEITHE Kb MG L=12 1
29 01 Wp-D611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 5 b A 1
30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE LOWERING SHAFT A¥cdy bvay g 1
Kl 0T 300-10364 THRUST COLLAR_ASH, AX7VF FI5ApE7-73 T
32 01  SN-8060812-TP SCREW 6 L=8 AR M6 L=B 2
33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING HOOK FEIds p 2hy 1
34 01  SN-6040802-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=8 nYATHE A 1
35 01  262-26200 SPRING {PXUEY IRAEN TN F 1
15 01 400- 23627 PRESSER PLATE, SHEET WASHER AT 3 3
37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT Ay 2 i
38 01 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER {hEFF 0k 93va A 1
39 01  NM-6050001-8SP NUT ¥5 avhyiyh M5X0.8 132 2
40 01 SD-0800327-1P SHOULDER SCREW a3y D=8 H=3.2 1
a1 AD-0005700-0A PROTO SENSOR TANY I
42 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3X12 A XY LAX MAXNO.E L=12 1
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE FHLTY L MIYr{R 1
44 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 uyRITHE A 1
45 400~06666 SENSOR_SLIT ASN. -3 i
15 SE-BO50R02-TF SCREW TA35 W5 L=5 7% % =z
47 §B-1100024-00 BEARING oyt ¥y ey 1
48 SM-0040601-8C SCREW M4X8.7 L=6 72333 M4X0.7 L=6 i
49 SH-4051655- P SCREW M5 L=16 Fa 23 MG L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER ¥ b 2 3
51 U 400-7499% WANUAL TOWER_PLATE R EEYE RS AL T
52 01 400-24893 MANUAL LOWER_LEVER KEEYRY 0% a7 A i
53 01  400-24804 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK Vo By Vs i
54 061 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ w3y D=8 H=3.25 2
55 01  SB-1000406-TP SHGULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=1) H=4 1
58 0T 26Z-78E09 SLITUE ROLLER VORI I
57 01 400-24895 SPRING HOOK NORRY 1
58 01  SM¥-4061255-SP SCREW ¥6 L=12 FAT R M6 L=12 1
89 G61  137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR IRy Iy i
60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAXS' M6 L=§ i
- TP SHOULTER SCREW D8 H1I0 NEZ YA 1
62 01  B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhAtIn” 3B 1
63 01  £3051-802-600 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW IxFayhAring 1
64 03 B1527-581-000-4 THREAD RELEASE PIN {haiAgie v 1
65 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING =Y IS A0y 1
—Z10-T00 PIN TINEY Z
67 01  SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bAFY* M6 L=6 4
68 01 S¥-8050412-TP SCREW ¥5 L=4 }AXY M5 L=4 1
69 01 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PARY M5 L=4 1
70 01  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ushIiIE Ab H

NOTE (3:d)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

02, . FOR AMS-210FEBRL,ESL

(3., .FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESL
04....FOR AMS-210E-1510

05... .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

06, .. FOR ANS-210E-2206

07... .FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 14 ~

AMS-210ENS  ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLA

AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL , ESLA

AMS-216E-1510/
AMS-210EHS  ESS % & <
AMS-210E-2206FH
AMS-210E-2210/8



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

FHHRItR

- 15 -



REF.KO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _ __ __ DESCRIPTION _________] LSS S SR Qry .
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT AX7Vay s 1
2 400-10464 THRUST _COLLAR ASH. AE7Vay 925 AMNG-43 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING anyt Iy ony 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT YEY Y 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR AP AL SR I
3 SN-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 AR M6 L=6 3
7 400-24063 NUT YY" IHah 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING aght Uy 2oy 2
g 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING FETI¥ YA TIVE AN 2

10 400-06569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY FOYDARL 1
11 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ bA3F M6 L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE ASH. A 973 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE it v (1)
14 B1820-210-B00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AR v%2937F72hbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE 01L FELT,B A4h v%adiyF7aAbB (1)
16 BI832-215-PO0  INNER HODK PRESSER SPRING FhF YAYIN 3 ()
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 B apAY 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, FEN ATy Sy Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH 0IL FELT PRESSER AXH Ay V297 AMASL (n
20 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW E93Y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AAD YA Ead7akh (N
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE _LUBRICATING PLATE A w¥avali (1
23 SH-4030455-8PF  SCREW FAT 23y M3 L=4 (2)
24 £Q-2600000-00 OIL WICK ayy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TURE #1-7* (0.9)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING EED T N IRy 2
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AN NP3 i
28 400-10471 SRUTTLE RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AR ey 4 1
29 SH-6040650-TP  SCRER t73y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AAD I TUvE b 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL _SEAL HAY-R 2
32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP F-7 0 2 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING aay B ey 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B  BEARING uliy AL 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C  RBEARING Juy Wy iy 2
36 D1 SB-3080010-0D BEARING ST AT Y] 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ARE 90Un % 1
38 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW v7xy M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOX PRESSER ASM., B Il vAYIBAYD 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASK. b {0 -43 1
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) T (7 00an) 1
42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASH. B Uovr-ars 1
43 B1806-210-B00  BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND N AN 2
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER Iv¥anayr 8 ) 1
46 SE-B0BO610-TP  SCREW ARy M6 L=6 1
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER IR {4 1
48 S¥-6020250-TP  SCREW bRy 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE Hibx I
50 SM-8061050-TP  SCREW MARY M6 L=10 1
NOTE (7E&E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRES
02....TYPE § SH:Ea
03....TYPEH HiL &

-16 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 &R

1 400-30778 WIPER_ASK. VAN -53 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 2L (1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT CAP LEESEE S m
4 229-55604 WIPER COVER LZISES T (n
5 400- 30780 WIPER_BASE ASM, LR BEPA (i)
i} 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENGED 2GS [§3)
7 226-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 740 -2 BA {1
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -2" AB (1)
9 228-56106 WIPER LINK A TN - IYPA (1)
i0 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR V4N -2 VI 37 (1)
[} E2130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING N AT % {n
12 4060-30779 WIPER_LINK_B TN - 3998 )
13 111-1105} WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH, VAN YD 93 n
14 229-56908 WIPER LINE B HIKGE SCREW TN - 9VIBY VRV n
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT 74N -9 N 7 [¢)]
16 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TR - BYIH- [§3)]
17 HE- 0346 100- 20 %-POLE KYLOK PLUG MY V2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0E PIN CONTACT b vy (2)
19 HA-0005500- 00 POWER SWITCH FOUN VAL 14)]
20 HF-20035008-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¥ o-hF ey 17-0.16 30 {0.04)
21 R®-50G0700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23Y 3¢7 3{y3- 1 (1.8}
22 NS-6080310-SP NUT 8/64-40 wrAYT} 9/64-40 ()
23 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 P rHY 11/64-40 q))
24 RE-0250006-K0 E-RING 2.5 ER 4bAD 2.5 4]
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF SMAT 5 )
25 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 1=4 ¥53 3 (¢}
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=4 ARy n
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 & v3¥ D=6.5 H=3.2 ¢)]
29 SH-4030501-5§ SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 12y HIXD.5 L=6 (1)
30 $L-4030541-SE SCREN Ry €3}
31 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3 ¥ & 2 3.2X1X0.5 [§)]
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HGLDER 1R84S (1
13 4006-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Ahant -3 A (1
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP 4N -R3yh 9L 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM TN - 2L ¥2 1
36 SH-4040855- 8P SCREW TN 1
37 SM-4050855-5P SCREW Fa 33 45 L=8 1
38 SH-4050855- 5P SCRER Fa° 33 45 L=8 2
38 HP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EFY ¥ 3 4.5K10X0.8 1
40 WP-0531001-8€ WASHER 158 AL L 1
i1 B2116-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRAGKET TIN <3 % I

17 -




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D5 - RiFETHR

<548

26

o—23
22
24
1
AT
H 17
20

1 400-32539 AT _SOLENOID ATYLHM 1

2 S¥-6040602-T2 SCREW ¥4 L=6 nFEY7HIE &) N4X0.7 L=6 4

3 RE-090000C-K0 E-RING 8 EF 547 9 H

4 400-06625 SERING ATYL b &R 3073 1

5 400- 05617 AT SOL_PIN AT e Y 1

3 300-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV Y ARaN -B5- T

T SK-8030412-T7 SCREW FAYY W3 L=4 2

) 400- 10478 AT PLATE ATFbA N 237343 H

] SM-6040802-TA SERETH uFi2738" Ak ¥4X0.7 Le§ 2

10 WP -0430801-5C WASHER §,3K9%0.8 k312§ 4.310%0.8 2

T 400-24070 AT DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASN, AT?M 9FVIPIDR ]

12 400-23993 AT_PI¥0T BASE(F) AR 9 ITIIFE o 1

13 5¥-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 =8 Y73 M4 L=8 2

14 400-24052 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASN, ATFF 29ah N ;

15 400-23099 AT PIVDT BASE(R) ATPY 2¥295 vy 4 1

16 SN-EDACE0E-TF SCREW ¥4 L=§ oF3F7Fa Ab MaR0. 7T L=6 F

i 400-10487 AT_PIVOT SCRER ATIV DY¥IIFVEY 2

12 NN-6040003-5C XUT ¥4 38239} M4 2

18 400-1048% AT _PIVOT_SCRER WASHER AT 92255038 4 2 4

0 400- 10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING ATHE v pyTyn TR 2

21 £05-10497 A7_JOINT ATIV 83% 7 ]

13 400-10488 AT_JOTNT_BEARING AT 9%y Far ¥l 2

23 400-10438 AT PIVOT_SCRER WASHER ATZM 9YVI3FVY 442 2
214 400-10498 AT JOINT_NUT AT2V 93% Frh z

15 400-05622 AT_SNAP_PIR Ure Yy H

5 A0G-23557 AT _CONKECTION_BAR ATVIFEY 1
17 40010503 THREAD TENSION_1_ASY. ¥ {{F IR I
28 220- 26808 At 1h739337) [€)]
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3038 3 (2}
30 S00-10504 TEREAD_TENS10N SHAFT [ EVE> o) (1)
31 262-18802 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING LRI LT ITSE Y [§)]
3 0z 400-29411 THREAD TENSICN 2_ASY. M ¥ fzfhFa0Iry 1
3 ol 400- 10508 THREAD TENSTON 2 ASH, EMRES T EL ST H
34 400- 10508 TEXSIOX RELEASE FIR fhasde ¥ (1)
15 400- 19510 TKREAD_TENSTON_FOST_BASE EISEYEE (1}
36 400-10G511 BISX_STCFPER_ROLDER _CAT a3 kvr7 [§))
n 400-10512 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR fhasse yFade - [43]
3 440-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING FEEL IS FTIN A (3)
39 $00-10514 DiSK_STOPPER 1h¥30 53328215 )
40 $00- 10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENS10H_POST fhFadbh 923 (1)
] 400-11358 POST_PASE_SCHEW {FFaRsE IFAFY ()
429 02 40029112 THREAD TAKE-UP_SPRING R FINS I (1)
43 400-10521 FOLD_CAP SCRE% 1Fadiker 7 MY (&3]
44 100- 10522 SHAFT_NUT {haks vFabahs-kA} (L
45 400-10523 PGST BASE_C_RING 1hF393zban -Cous (1)
164 (i} 729-Z1605 THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING I35 [
47 SH-8061612-T7 SCRER MGX16 +413 A6 L=16 1
H 400-13967 AT FILT ATE 237 71h: 1

NOTE (%) 0L....TTPES 314 1
62....TYPL H HiEH

— 18 -



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

400 BiR

~-19 -



REF.NO __NOTE = PARTRNO. . ______ DPESCRLIPTION _ _______. [ S S T SRR ' |5 2
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1hE00A 1
2 SN-8050592-TF  SCREW A M5 L=56 73" 3¥% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW $3237 M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A MIYIHAIN A 1
6 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B A¥7YHAa0 B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C AJ7YAAan C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D MI7HAIR D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT Fhagy s 1
g NM-G040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 R¥AIFIN M4XK0.7 192 2
10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM, SRR A 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=8 1i=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-8P  NUT M5 by MEX0.8 131 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER_SHAFT LMDy 2 1
14 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY' M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR AMEN VIR i
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT APEIRVF-2T 3} i
17 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 LYRSTHE M M4X0.7 1=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (&2 20 23 1
19 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR AR VAT & I

20 SL-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2Ry bAR M4 L=12 1

21 4D0-28873 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_B SIS L] 1

22 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 DERITFE b 2

23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE ASM. YLV E I

24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE PLATE H_ASM. Hyaony £ 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE n)ti (n
26% 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHY 4% (n
274 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AT AN (0
28% B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE AFAR (D
29v% B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. b AR A¥1 Y (1)
30 B2418-280-000  KOVING KNIFE LINK b AL Wy (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FISTRN SR PV E (n
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AN LAt - (339) 73 (1
33 $8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whY32y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG {b%Y At - (0 4) 43 (1)
5% S5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%% 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
35 E2417-210-0006 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW boAZE vy (1
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (074 M M (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1p%) bn -3 4 (1)
39 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 {1}
40 $5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L5y 11/64-40 L=4 (0
41 G1 B2423-280-00p MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZE N D (1)
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZERRC (D)
43 01 1B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-ARE N FA (1)
44 01 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ 2B (1)

NOTE (k&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS AR 5
02,...TYPEH HiL bk
03....TYPE § SR

—20 -



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

FIE AR

>

e

3z

33
,L“___“__i
36

i

- 21 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _  __ _ ___._ DESCRLPTION _ ______ _ 1 LSS T S Guy_ |
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP {4993 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (xS i
3 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM, AN hIfars 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE_ASH, S Exp Rt ES 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. ARIHIIv(#3) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI N % aF Avh M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EJ AbAT 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE FES I EISE W 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE LM h3hMA 1
i1 400-06780 TC_SPRING ST 1
12 400-06781 1C_BASE COVER APIRIR A S - 1
13 SH-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 1=2.5 ¥33%* M2 L=2.5 4
14 02  400-06782 TC_NOTCH R {b¥A3/9% R 1
I5 01  400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R K PRz 29FR_M 1
T8 02 400-08777 TC NOTCH_F {FIF3I/9F F i
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F H 4 H3/9#F H 1
18 SH-4020600-8P  SCREW M2 L=6 AT 23T M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASH. {MTHIY a{vps3 1
20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW TA¥53Y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SH-6040650-TF  SCREW v72y" H4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASH. EA o EVANLL R 1

23 400-10528 TC DRIVING_ARM S FE AN (1

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW SV EVIN LT Vi (2)
25 $D-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK Y RSN i

27 5D-0350156-TFP  SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT ¥v¥-20yh 1

29 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 WIRITHE Bh |

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD HOTOR {byh3T-4 1

31 SM-G041202-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE Bh 4

32 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 pIhrYHE b ¥4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM, FANE EL AL VES 1

34 400-33190 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Y-b A4 (D)

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR Tye- (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR Ve (D

37 SM-8020450-TP  SCREW vIEy 2

NOTE (#:32) 0l....TYPE H Bk
02....TYPE S S8

— 992 —



13.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YH#E (1)

3358

~93



REF. RO NOTE __ PARTNG. ] DESCREPTIYIGN _ _______._ | N S ary _
1 02 400-30944 X-Y TABLE_COMPL. X-Y5-7" p3ya 9 ]
2 01  400-33144 X-Y_TABLE ASM XY7-7" My 9 1
3 03 400-38561 X-Y TABLE_ASM XY5-7" Abyat @ 1
4 06  400-39540 X-Y_TABLE_ASH XYF-7° M¥a 9 1
5 02  400-30945 X FIXED RACE Xar{y-2 {2)
6 DI 400-3314% X_FIXED_RACE X35 {l -4 {2
7 08  400-38582 X FIXED RACE X354{1-7 (2
8 02 B2502-210-DO0-A  RACE TABLE V-2 { (13
9 04  D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE V-4 4 (1)

10 62 B2507-210-D0C X STOPPER XZbynt (2}

3 04 400-33153 X _STOPPER XARIA - (23

12 G2 B2508-210-DAD X BALL GAUGE ASH. X& -h9 -% 43 (2)

13 01 400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASH Xk -b-y b3 (2)

14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASY. (EXTENSION} P EVEVICMES ¥ ek (2)

15 05 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yarfh-A3% (1)

16 07 400-33146 Y FIXED RACE RIGHT Yar{l-45% (0

17 05  B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE, LEFT Yay{Lb-2kat ) (1)

18 07  400-33147 Y FIXED RACE LEFT YaF{h-Ata (1}

19 05  B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -py -3 (23

20 07  400-33148 Y BALL GAUGE Y -k (23

71 05~ B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER eSS (2)

22 07  B2522-210-D0O Y STOPPER YZhyn (1)

23 07 400-33149 Y_STOPPER YAbyA - (1

24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL Fo7 K30 <R (30)

25 07  B2527-210-000 BALL -7 hINE -4 (36)

26 SK-G040802- TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=8 nFhrTHE A (4)

27 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 pyHsTHE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

28 SY¥-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hARY (2)

29 S¥-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 L=8 XZbyns bdgy (4)

30 07  WP-D4LOB4B-SP WASHER b7 A 3 (2)

31 100-30048 Y REMOVAL RACE YR 9= (n

32 G1 WP-0450846-SF WASHER (%200 o {2)

33 04 B2512-210-BOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) P UEEUEL)CEENT NN A 1

34 02 B4007-210-BOD X SENSOR SLIT Xby3R b 1

35 01 400-36474 SENSOR SLIT X2Iyh{% I

36 08  400-38565 X _SENSOR _SLIT Xxv¥$-299} 1

37 02 B2530-210-DO0 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET Xar phFavharFast{7° 5591 1

18 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIAFIFY WA =V S 1

34 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 myhy Y MBX0.8 vz 1

40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Ty TN oY 3

i1 SH-604080%-TF SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 oIAFTFE Ab 2

42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 nyArFIE kb M4X0,7 L=6 2

43 02  8M-6053502-TP BOLT BYRITHE Ab 1

44 04  SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyRFTIE M !

45 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bARY 1

a5 B1519-626-000G FIRGE STUD ey ¥ 7 Z

47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIRITHE Ah 4

48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (&3 2 M 4

49 02 SN-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 PRI IR Ak 2

50 02  WP-0450801-SP WASHER %50 2

51 S¥-6041462-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 oyRy7IE b B4 g

52 12505-210-B00 X BRIVEN BRACKET Xy agbh 97 Fryb I

53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 P59 # % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

54 B2508-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER AT BhARI 1

55 04 B2532-210-BO0 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) HoFATINAN RhA A{ 1

56 B2514-210-B0D-A  BRIVEN SPROCKET S Ak DA7 DF¥h 1

57 RE-0600000-KOD E-RING 6 Ed ApA7 6 1

58 02 B2512-210-DOG-A X TIMING BELT XR4Z7" A" Bb 1

NOTE (FE8L)

OF..._FOR AMS-210E-1610

02.., FOR AMS-210EHS ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-Z10E-2206

04.., FOR AMS-Z10E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210

05,...EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210

06,,. . FOR AMS-210E-2210

07... .FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
08....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

- 24 —

AMS-210E-IBI0H

AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-2206 /8

AMS-2)10E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210/

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E2210 % B <

AMS-210E-2210H

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210/



14.X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X- YR (2)

— 95 —




REF.NO _NOTE _ PART RO, ___ . DESCREPTION __ ______1 LS S T Qty
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XAr9e-4 1
2 400-20627 Y FEED HOTOR Yir9e-3 1
3 02  400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET i Ah ¥ i 1
4 01 400-36473 X_GUIBE_SHAFT BRACKET X 4h 3 p39r 1
5 03 400-38563 X_GUIBE SHAFT BRACKET X 4h ¥ rRex 1
6 400-30047 X DRIVEN GEAR X awh onr v i
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X} Bnd by 1
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 B39 A % 4.3X9X0.8 2
9 400-26437 X DRIVE_SHAFT Xh oy i

10 400-30948 Y_FEED SHAFT Y4h 9y 1
i1 02  400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT Ay v 7 1
12 01  400-36475 X_GUIDE SHAFT Xy 4p ey 1
13 03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT Xy 4h 3y 1
14 400-25438 Y REMOVAL BUSHING YIh B3 pRal 2
15 02 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4 Uy 24 1
16 04  400-36476 Y REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER YIN o3 20 1
17 04 SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 IhITHE Kb i
18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 3§ 3 5.5X10X0.8 1
19 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I IAY 1ok i
20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING a0y ahy 2
21 SH-6041200-SP SCREW ¥4 L=12 v53y M4 L=12 4
22 02 SH-5081562-TP SCREW M8 L=15 Uyhr7FYE Kb M8 L=15 1
23 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 2
24 SH-8060602~TP SCREW M6X6 bAZY M6 L=6 2
25 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 2
26 SM-B8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FA3% MGX0.8 L=6 2
27 02 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Dyhras" M M6 L=10 2
28 04 SHM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 IYAYTHE Ah ME L=12 2
29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |42 o M 8
30 WP-0820526-5D WASHER 8.2Xi4X0.5 ¥ 3 8.2X14X0.5 1
31 400-25439 Y_FEED MOTOR BASE Y4b' 9E-4-DIFI14 1
32 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 VI3 M4 L=12 4
33 SM-6042000-SP SCREW EFRy M4 1=20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 572 40 a3 2
35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR Xrb onst Ay 1
36 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FAZY MB L=6 2
37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET b 9R7 Wryh 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ibkve 1
39 SL-4031081-8C SCREW M3 X 10 AT 3 £AX M3 L=10 1
40 05  B4004-210-D0D X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev#-byari4 1
41 03 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Xey$-b0dr44 i
42 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 W¥ASTHE Ah M4AX0.7 L=6 2
43 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASH, VEE S U E] 1
44 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 IN XY LAZ M3 L=10 I
45 400-25013 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yevi-h9¥r4a 1
46 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7T L=8 UTpITHE Ak 2
47 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEYN VR 1

NOTE (#:3)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

0Z....FOR AMS-210EHS ESS,EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210
04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AKS-210E-2206,

AKS-210E-2210
05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

— 96 —

AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210EHS ,ESS, EHL,ESLH

AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210/

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-22101
AMS-210E-2206 % kR <



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—-210EHS,ESS)

ik ) 54 (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)

97—



REF.NO__MOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION _____ _.... S S S aty
! 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AR 4 I
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT A3y 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT A¥T)viea Y 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT L VAL AN P AS 1
b 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT A0 fhLhvies ¥ 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT PV LT SAET IV ESS i
7 480-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT A79R 483 a¥viest y 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AHAE - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AR -7 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME FIRFTITY i

11 B2552-210-B00  LOWER PLATE PR i

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIRFIIN D475 I

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AInT 3 2

14 B2581-210-p00  SPRING,RIGHT AFIER AT 3N 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AYTED In kR Y 1

16 400-236501 FEED BRACKET LINK ATV A7 1

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER WerAban 2

18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL, {YRLAIREITYAN Y4BT 0 1

19 B2610-210-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIABAIN ILE 1

20 B1626-556-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) FR-ex b ey 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIV-F W IIET Y 1

22 400-23636 CYLINDER PIN VAN MR &0 Al AV 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7AMF 23 1

24 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb JMA7 3 4

25 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EF ARAY 3 2

26 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef 2pAv 7 1

27 SB-7100005-00 BEARING iy ¥y ruy 1

28 S¥-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $7333 M4X0,7 1=8 2

29 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyHITHE Ab 2

30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L.=10 DFHY7HE A M6 L=10 2

31 SN-6061402-TN  BOLT UIRITHE Ab 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAZY M5 L=4 2

33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Far 33 4

34 SK-6040800-SP  SCREW (4724 2

36 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW ¥723%" H4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% A % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ 575 b 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 47 M 2

39 B2567-280-00C  WASHER 337997 ¢ B % C |

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER PAE R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 UPhITHE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1

- 928 —



16.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS~210EHS,ESS)
Y % (AMS-210EHS, ESS%#<)

- 99 —



REF. KO _NOTE  PARTXO. . DESCRIPTION ___ . L S ay_
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIXPVA 4 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A bRV EETY 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B A$xBv {48 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y44 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIABIRAN Y1474 1
i 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME PSS VE S AN 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAV X 4
8 B2590-210-PA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,RIGHT AIRFLTIAN DAY 4Y" Y 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FQOT COMPL.,LEFT RIAFITIAN P{RLR Wy g 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIAFIIN V44 1
I1 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ARIIVYR 327K 2
12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE S2NE R VML) 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT AS1y0va g 1
14 400-23642 SLIPER BASE AR -2 A4 i
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YIRS sy 2
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F P S i
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT ROLDER FIVIN T Iy i
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAVE-R Ju 0.4
19 C5-076073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A98 73 2
20 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyyIva 2
21 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IMF 4
22 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ed 4b4A7 3 4
23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 E¥ 4hA7 6 2
24 S§B-7100005-00  BEARING amyt ¥ a9k 1
25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 7233 M4X0.7 L=§ 2
26 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UFRITIE A H4X0.7 L=10 2
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 EYRITHE Ab 2
28 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 u¥hr7HE bh M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 W7 HE Ab M6 L=10 2
30 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT DIBI7HE A 2
31 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW MbX8 PARY" MBXD.8 L=8 1
32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 R 4
33 SH-6450610-TP  SCREW v73%7 H4X0.5 L=6 4
34 SH-6040800-5P  SCREW (> > 2
35 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7¥ ¥ % 4.5X8%0.5 2
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 k5% i % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER 44 ol i 2
38 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER A2 20 ] 2
39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MEFN I M 2
40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR M 2
41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=8 nIhr7Et A M3X0.5 L=8 1
42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE P44 1
43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME AFLybyY i
44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE ¥{% 1
4h 03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME RAAFLIRYS 1
46 04 400-39541 LOWER PLATE PEEE i
47 04 400-39542 FEEDING_FRAXE A¥oihyy i

NOTE (3E50)

01....FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL
02....FOR AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206
04.,..FOR AMS-210E-2210

- 30 —

AMS-210EHL, ESLH
AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210E-2206 H
AMS-210E-2210M



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

SR BEER

L
7 21

13

15

e
E/E g-25
£

-31 -



REF.NO _ _ROTE = _PARTNG. _ __ _ ____._ BESCRILPTION __ _ __ __ _1 LS S S Qty_
1 01 141-81051 T-STAND COMPL, TS 2591 9 1
2 03 400-38255 T-STAND COMPL.{AIR TYPE) THIFY 9 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. FIXPIYT Y (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YU IEYY B(3¥ ) (1)
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y3 Y¥ad (1)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP M A By (4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. SFINFIT B (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YT 9(3% ) ()
g 170-07402 NUT 445759} (2)

10 111-585186 UPPER STAND PLATE YR rh ALY (2)
11 061 SL-9082001-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RIENYEE AT (10
12 02 SL-9082081-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ ¥ PROINIE b (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. ZEv Y A 2 R(rYT 9) (1)
14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v3¥ b 2 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
15 01 111-58506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YRYF2Y &Y afl (2)
16 D1 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NEF ) F 8.6K15%1.4 63
17 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL AV (2)
18 0! B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AT (1)
19 01 DB8113-555-BOD PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y (2)
20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti{4 Favkin v {1
21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL, NA AT ) (1)
22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uIhrE A M6 L=12 (2)
23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X! B34 b % 6.7X13K1 (2)
24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 KR H R 6.2X11,4X1.2 (2)
25 0! SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 BYHYE Ak M8 L=20 (2)
26 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18{1.6 ¥ & % 8.7X18X1.6 {4)
27 01  WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR 2 B.6X15X1.4 (2)
28 01  NM-6080721-8E NUT M8 ughrivh M8 (2)
20 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" MEY AR (4
30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 UIhzIey M2 332 {4)
31 01 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT myhrE kb (2)
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥Fan ()
33 04 B1115-210-DD0 HINGE RUBBER A TREYY R YYD A 2
34 04 SH-GOB6ODZ-TN BOLT M6 L=60 myHI7HE Kb M6 L=60 4
35 400-30849 TABLE 77N 1
36 111-55157 DRAWER ASHM. (£ 7 1
37 111-55108 DRAWER €34 (B
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT k4 Y $4x {2)
39 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IEr2y D=3.1 L=16 (6)
40 B8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER bR ¥ARYA - (1)
41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 mhsFyh M8 132 |
42 04 SM-6086002-TP SCREW AT Ah 1
43 04 WP-D851846-SC WASHER 8.6X22.0X1.8 LI¥ h 2 8.5%K22X1.8 1
44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1
45 04 B9121-012-000 01L CAN 77y 1
46 04 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YhErRy D=3.1 L=16 3z
47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (&4 3 0 4
48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 DAL M6 132 8
49 04 B1111-21G-D0OD BED HINGE A" whkyy 2
50 ST-9053511-8R TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ryt vy 4

NOTE (iEd2)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

02....FOR AMS-210ERL, ESL,AMS-210E-1510,

AMS-210E-2206
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS

- 32 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH

AMS-210EHL, ESL,AMS-210E-1510,

AMS-210E-2206
ANS-210EHS, ESS % f# <
B



18.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
7 —Hi{& (AMS-210EHS,ESS%# <)

1 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 by¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 3k} 9h M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND rE AV i
5 PC-1124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER I=FYARL bR 2V 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, FUY AN /IR 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIX0YHITHE A 2
8 400-30950 SORENOTD_VALVE_FITTING_BASE Fuy Aty 1
9 400-30051 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, TARAVE 2b-% 73 1
10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat 22y ¥AZ H6X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7443 PIIF14 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 0 250vdsE My 1

- 33—~



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILTERE MR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MAFYIF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hvE7LL A 2
3 229-31060 SPOOL PIN NS Ll (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVLE A IVEY, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISEvEs . (2)
3 SK-6051610-SC  SGREW K6 L=16 L3033y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE B (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP EED 7 T e e A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {b&F05 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE B(H1) (1
Il 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROP JOINT {1 Th oIy 7 (D
12 SH-4051405-8E  SCREW M5 L=14 FA" 13 M6 L=l4 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 R M5 {(2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(35) )
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Ma¥F B % 5.1X9,241.3 (2)
17 NM-GOG0001-SE  NUT M5 nghsFYh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X:.5 nYhaeh H16X1.5 192 {1
19 WP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v5% H 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 34 —



20, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

20

e 3 OVEIE

~ 85 —



REF, NO_ = NOTE | PARTRO.  ____ _  _DESCRIPTION __ _______. LA R S S, Qty _
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Fy4n 28 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM, AN VAN (N
3 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 27 ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS YO P AV Y- (1)
5 400-30694 REAR CASE Yys-Z (1)
3 400-32714 PANEL SHEET F3EY 520N [§))
7 400-30695 HOLDER PLATE b3 % SR A T § {1}
3 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER 23780 - (1)
g 400-30697 SH_COVER SHEn ~ (1)

10 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FARY EAX M3 L=10 (4)

3] 400-05697 PANEL STAND EYFZ Y T

12 SK-3382001-3E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAES2Y D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-5C SCREW M4 L=16 FAT IRy BAZ M4X0.7 L=16 3

4 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N ORRY-7T AP3 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FYTYEady y-4 V9200V 1

1§ CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTON LABEL T Y i {I—h I

17 CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE REFYIN A3 1) 1

13 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. Fur vE-7t M3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A9 F {

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY A7 ¥avBr3 1

21 WP-0852086-5C WASHER M8 (5233 (2)

22 WP-08416061-SC WASHER &.4X17.4X1.6 B3 H 2 34 Yvh M8 (1

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P % 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 pyhyyh M8 232 (2)

26 SH-6084002-TH SCREW M8 L=40 BYRSTHE Ak M8 L=40 (1)

26 WTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 MIYSE AR [§3)

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 ATy D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FOUTY RNy 7R A (1)

29 MA-0116320-00 STAPLE A7 A (3)

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.1B5A 250V REF, NO, 112 v1-2° {3.154) (1

31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE ZA (220/240V) YIE Y ta-3 (1)

32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A k2-2' BA (1)

33 400-35024 OPERATION_ROX FIXED_PLATE(B)AS Yo3n ahIERLA(B )73 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 RAEIRY D=4, 1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE F ASSY A RAFY3 1

36 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y LCDYYY 7vi3 {1}

37 460-30765 REAR CASE Yk~ (1

38 400-30767 SH_COVER SN ~ ¢}

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER AFPA-FA - (n

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAvy n

4] 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD33i{R [§))

42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P B0 - (1)

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN~ (5)

44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER p ISR (3)

45 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT I3y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FA aXY" ¥AA HAXD.5 L=6 [§3)

47 8L-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 § 0 29% FAT A3 M3 L=6 {4)

48 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 k5% 4 3 3.7X8%0.3 (2)

49 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A YOI ANIF{I9Y Y 48 (2)

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD23 (1)

61 A3950-010-040 LD xyany (A7 e (n

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL RgFn 2 (n

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT ThbY ath (2)

54 400-00135 TTP V_FELT Trhhian (2)

55 400-00136 KEY SHEET I3 (1)

56 400-00138 ECTHSIDES TAPE [ET v (3)

57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ orEyy-h n

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE_ASSY 1P-40070YM-223 (1

59 400-30754 FRONT CASE yavh-2 (1}

60 4030-00133 INSERT NUT 1¥3-bish (5)

51 400-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY [NEYET v E D)

—~36 —



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BHEARY 7 28R

35

- 37 -



REF RO _ ROTE_ _ PART RO, ______ ] BESCRIPTION . _. | S S S aty _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FUYOR vz 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FYIOE v I AN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FUIE 9 S ARYIHAT - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 1L=8 b Rvy Fa a3y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3% Fa 23 N4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE AT FIEE 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW 30 2Ry hTHE Ab 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 y¥a 1
9 SL-4040851-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥RV AN 333 M4 L=8 4

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT N8X1.25 Iy h M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000  WASHER RV ES 3D A 4
12 4060-314449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
13 400-31452 MAIN PCB MAIN PCB (D

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK BAINSIY 44 (2)

15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA'22¥ bAZ M3 L=10 (8)

16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW N4 1=8 ¥ RYY A a3 M4 L=8 6

17 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDCHA' VRIZ : 1

18 SL-4040881-8C  SCREW M4 L=§ T RY¥ FA33Y M4 L=3 10

18 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T%p' V73 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b A¥% A I3y M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 S70D ERTYUNT DY 6

22 N¥-3040520-8C  NUT M4 YA ES T L 8

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrYE-Ay3 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD T - -p ]

25 SL-4043581-SC  SCREW ¥R 3R 33 4

26 NH-3040520-SC  NUT M4 77vy ¥EFvh M4 4

27 400- 05708 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE BAINEA VhALE 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A 39% FaT 237 M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" ¥¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b* bASA 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATARY EAA H4XG T 1=10 g

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y F vt va-§ 3ps3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A=Y 0D-77" w3y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}* P73 1

35 400-05384 FLT-SBC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-SDC3-b 8§73 1

36 400-05726 SDE-MAIN CORD'P ASS'Y SDC-MAINZ-b' P3 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-b* §73 1

38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE U4V B 3

39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) 27990~ (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7- -7 1

41 400-03458 MASY SEAL YArY-R 10

42 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8. 4X17.4X1.6 b3 b R 3 AT M8 4

— 38 —



22. WIRING DIAGRAM
BHAERR

”Il NV i 1 w o
] o
dz
RUEE-Z M- LAY I OLND n_/h = — o
| @m_zo = )
_ L ™ 194 b 2
ELND (d§ w||LiHH_ o
&-3RE §-CLT $-4WT B¥2CS m m_mzo ¥F1N4 N
AR AR ™ LMD Tlm FI937 + 1
] rﬁe_zu LiND mImﬁnzu N 141
|
o e
w z LLND o~ ¢ n_.m
. o
2= o o o
— — v
[=2]
o (8) [, |
Lrar rimy - -t BONT{ | | T f WD ¥
teng 4 o
- Q0IND ,_mwuHHﬁ&meﬁ - 7]
—— j S mzu hmrnzu (%) mJ_ _ THuE—
L @aﬁz.o a Bouo [ F—— _
1) veloxes JHWM_LN_ I — H -
dbh JEE w)zans (8) lag| | —]
Ll lxrzens
|||||||||||||| - (HIEEN - oa | — HCAVH T
KS-LT H :Ri;: 1 =~ [1+]
H_ﬁmv zsa| depx| 98| | " < A_~
13
vs:oxea | E:SUF‘H,I_ LaND b7 = 1] 4krrEE
oy | Sxatx | mxn<_| ™ ~_ — W
f= s (F)rana | iealdel ! o (%) n_vll.w ﬁi\d.
||||||||||||| I 99ND
p WG CHUTT LI ILJS nm GEN0 AEARUALE
¥olsuw
LY RRVE AN S _ LP!MW_ syn sxyY ~ HOADBTREY
o (B)LPNS £6py|dOl %)
L34 (#) 6LND
- dgl
. BECF HRIN| S9ND | — ] LAY
R ﬂ T L [%rseno wrsvaoed |1 — —{ 07 o~
~ hmuovzum"L (%) m!.” o
Bz ¥9ND — ”_
G-2hTYR 0y T _ﬁi,._wlw_ 0 /LW =7 EBND LEAEATYH
I I i TS senafaog [ ldod 1on0 W =
& — EBND _mi\“‘ = — LPAYWHLBA
PR  Tag o O e S
n_u BIELND ) zono |48 | m — LrAVEEX
' Ha1d mmu .
PRETY DN — | u B sNX i pod pus
; L | Tokrtans o ©
-5 __
i — .::._ Awm_x o BEND 1.u~ o3
AROAA LY T HH_ LY
A S P - T T
1R I
I u SR{YER P
s-xvae ] ! u s ggND 401
| L twrzons (@158 €e _ T \_“W gLud
o B8N ve WENT
HENIVH
|

-39 —



REF. RO KOTE __ PARENO. 1 DESCREPTION . .. vy A A Qty _
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY i
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hitdie-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL M} I
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XA7Ve-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YArhe-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOUT MOTOR Yhidri-A 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {r¥h3E-4 i
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. wAn -03 1
g 01  400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASH., I7-Favh45-7" b3 1

10 01  400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FOUY A yFank{a3-} 93 i

11 01 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR_ASM. TORALY 1b-% 73 I

12 ¥ 400-15757 IP-410F IP-410F 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Bv4ne ik CP-20 1

14 % 400-55573 COMPACTFLASH(TH) Ivn Fh7755a(TH) 1

15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SBCXA VBIR 1

16 400-52937 SERVO MOTOR 550W -4 £-4550W i

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7Vi-4-73 ]

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{Ya-~b 8§73 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCALya-} PY3 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T §n' Y ASR I

21 0 400-00046 FLT-S PCR A ASSY FLT-8 S8 ¥ AJS 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 1-)* P#3 i

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7 743-1 43 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SIC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDC 1~} 873 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH 7 9F 1

26 04 400-05391 POWER GORD 3P ASSY FYYRF Y ya-pt 3Pss 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FUYGF v va-v PSR 1

28 03 400-05288 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY A va-bt 1P220VH3 1

29 07 M8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100VansF vt va-h 43 1

30 08 N9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F Y VE-T RS 1

31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JE 7 V¥ vr-7" B3 1

32 03 M9024-580-CA0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUuE YE-7" b 100VIVS3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH. SWEaF4a-b #3 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, PE78 & & MAA{¥#73 I

15 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PK4ATFa0549-7" M3 I

36 GPEK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. 3Lyn &R 23 I

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INTER ¥73 1

38 400-32506 X _SENSOR_CABLE_ASM, Xev#r-7" Ao 1

39 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEYe I

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR ASM. 7ty #rs I

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. I bvRE-7 B3 1

42 HP-D005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAM RV 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM, LRIHILYHIR 1

44 400-32509 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM, AhEBRYEF-7" MO3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT 4 1

45 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK, ToE YA yFI-h 23 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE ASM. FIRSIHAYE V-7 A43 1

48 HD-0005708-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. {3 F4IR{9FI3 1

50 400-32511 THE SENSOR CABLE ASM. {hELEVEY-7 W23 1

NOTE (#:5) 01....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS, ESS AMS-210EHS  ESSH

02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

(8....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 40 -

JEE
—fRE B

3/ MM
BRAUE)
BMH
BIRA(100V)

I (200~220V)



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
R IR

“‘l“ ’

= (AN NNt

-

H 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASH_ PKTB A" 4 AR{¥F73 1
2 02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM, kIS8 W E) 1
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PRATF I Y-7 O3 1
4 03 400-42352 MECHANICAL YALVE ORIT AIZAAN A7 2z2h i
5 DBOOI-DI5-ADY PEDAL BASE ATy N -7 (1)
] 8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION X RTvay [§3]
7 $3-6111210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥F3y 11/64-40 =12 (2}
8 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% & 3 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
8 WS-0451040-KP SPRENG WASHER 4.5%8.5X1 A3 H 3 4.5%8.5X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER |58 (2)
T1 PY-0200020-00 ACTUATOR A5 {1)
12 PV-0105020-50 AIR VALVE LS VR (B
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UKION M5 D=4 Fohy#9% 7 M5 D=4 (8)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ay (2)
15 RT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AkdvE-Z I (1.9)
s RT-040075T-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LT BT (1.8)
17 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WeavE-1 1 (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE w454 Fa-7' (0.8)
19 EA-9500R01 -08 CABLE BAND YR U (3)
20 GEP-01613000 VALVE Y 2p A AT [4))]
71 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE, HOSE, BLACK Thv3-2 T .1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Wavi-2 Jo (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE NARK (3) 9{¥-v-2(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 94y-v-7(4) (1)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 9{¥-v-2(7) (2)
75 TR0-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 55 (8) (Y]
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VIR 7 (2
28 WP-0450801 -3 WASHER 4.6K10%0.8 k38 b4 4.5X10X0,8 (2)
29 W$-0451040-XP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.6X1 MY} 4.5%8.5X% (2)
30 $8-7111120-TP SCREW AT (2)

KOTE (FEF)

81, ., FOR ANS-2Z10EHS, ESS,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-2H0E-2210

02..,.FOR ANS-Z10EHL, ESL,AMS-210E-1510

03,...FOR ANS-210E-2210

— 471 —

ANS-2FOEHS 58, AMS-210E-2208,

AMS-2H0E-2210/8

AMS-210EHL , ESL, AMS-210E-15610/8

ANS-210E-2210H



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B BIER
__ 2:3:29-30
Il
-® |l
Lo
27 1025
oJIGL0
8
e
19
e —)
11 21

il ) l/é?ﬁ "o

I

22
REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION _________1 LS S D Qry
1 Bi806-210-D00 BOBB1N ey 1
2 ol B2557-210-D40 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM, T IRFIIRIARTY SR 2
3 o8 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK PLATE ASM 7 IAFIIRIAIT) FVIIR b3
4% 03 MDP- 50081402 KEEDLE DPX5314-2 DPX5H14-2 1
5% 04 MDP- 17081807 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 t
(33 (113 NC-Z005010-02 REEDLE T34 §I00-7 T FIT0-2 I
% 06 ¥C-3720011-02 REEDLE $Y3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 i
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SALL b I{A - (339) i
] B9113-012-000 WREKCH (9X10) V3-2 F A0t F(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL DFRYE - AN} (33-) i
T1 A00-32763 FEXAGORAL DRIVER(T.%) BIFTE F4h —(1.5) 1
12 ol 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK St anpy 2
13 ol 260-37903 CHALN "y i
14 07 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 IAFPY AR 2
15 a7 SK-6040450-TP SCREW ¥4 L=4 b33y M4 L=4 i
T BIT21-2720-0A0 GIEER {CORTAIRING KO.2 OIL) 77 5¥% N0.2{7 T
17 02 PJ-3085200-0} SOCKET MBI IR 1
18 a2 PR-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN YN 1
19 229-331085 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE IR - (F20) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 Y =-AAA - 1
3 BITIT-525-000 TELT {7 H {}3¥x T
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {274 F 1
23 SU-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 €33y N4 L=8 3
24 BS101-490-000 DRIVER ISP 24 3
25 Bg141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE A2 - AN} (o) I
26 i) CH-600T002-01 WEEE TNFOREATION SHEET WEEE {¥733-%3% ¥-} I
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 Jevnt 9t 1
28 22%-33006 SCRES DRIVER,LARGE BN -5 {} 1
29 19 D2667-DHO-DAD BLANK ASH. T FRFINRINRLT B9 D3 2z
30 11 400-39543 PLASTIC _BLANK_PLATE_ASM, P IAFIIRIRRLT TR 2

KOTE (#&2) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
03....TYPE § (FOR 57)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE § (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)
67....EXCEPT AMS-210EHL, ESL
08,,..FOR AMS-210E-1510
69,...FOR JE
10, ,..FOR AMS-210E-2206
11,,..FOR AMS-210E-2210

—-49 —

AMS-2 1OEHS,ESS/R
AMS-210EHS  ESS £ 58 £
S{EE{STH)
HHR(STH)
SHE(JER)
HEEW(JERT)
AUS-210FHL, ESE 4 &% ¢
AMS-210E-15108

IER

AHS-210E-2206 /8
A¥S-210E-2210/



25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

AT a VMR (1)

R A

— 48 —



REF. NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO.  ______] DESCRIPTION _________. v Ao Ao .. Qty |
t GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASH, NYFVANHIREIAN §LE0R I
2 GFG-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT Ny FY 7oy ) (n
3 GFG-01002000 IHVERTING LAC NyFAbTIy (1)
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AYFrANHIRIERAT 144 (1)
5 PA-1600801-A0 AR CYLINDER 7 vy {1)

= T ERACKET G P WA R [§))
7 B4303-210-000 TURK AROUND CRAKK BEARING NYFY BFE 3 a0y (1)
8 B4314-210-000 IKTERUEDIATE PRESSER BASE INGVELY 7 s B ML O M) (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RIKG 4 Ef 2347 4 (n
10 $$-60812:10-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=i2 L33y 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
T1 §S5-T06060-SP SCREN 3732-56 L= 5.5 TEE53y 3/33-56 L=5.5 (1}
12 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =9 ¥73¥ 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 8§ 1090750-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FRARPIINRY (2}
14 AP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 L7443 2.5X6X0.5 (1
15 B4306-220-000 XNUCKLE NYFYIPE ~Fyk {1)
i PI-0400251-EB BRETHENE HOSE, BLACK WA E-4 70 (1.37
i7 PJ-0460526-03 HOSE ELBOW 3-7 o (2)
18 3D-0460703 -7 IEFNGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 V3RY D=4.6 H=T (1
19 01 GFU-01007000 SPRIRG NYFVANRIAIN 3 !
20 WP-0502616-8D WASHER vy 43 I
3 GFU-GT0040AD UUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASK. PIy VNI M FTAN UIA5T I
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NYFYAGIPRFLAN I1F {1}
23 D2551-21X-X00 RALKING FOOT (A) YIARETY A (1n
24 D2652-21X-X60 WALXING FOOT (B) Y A$I7Y B {n
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT B b A (2}
i §5-5E0U06I0-3P SCREN 076330 =6 F533% 9764-40 L=0 €3]
27 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 {4)
28 WP-0371026-51 WASHER 3.7X7X1 E¥ 3 3.7K7K1 (2)
29 WP -0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% 4 3 4,8%8,4X0.8 (4)
3D PV-1502091-00 SOLENGLD VALVE Fur Ay 1
31 B2 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR TN 1Y -2 )|
32 05 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNEON h-732RY 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOED VALVE CONNECTER ASM FYY N VIR 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN YR 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E{HU12)SET AMS-210E(MUE2) 24497 kv 1
KT 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE VAT YN TT a7 12 [§))
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Yagy YA AT IF{{ERAN {1
38 400-35867 WIPER ASK, N 43 1
39 B2i01-220-000 WIPER SOLENOIB LEPARIR TS 318 (1)
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 4N -LEI{h (1)
1 100-35860 WIPER_BASE I T Y FEZE ] n
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TN AL (1
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER 7N (1)
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM WiV -0F (1)
45 SH-B750600-TP SCREW ¥3.5 L=5 v733° 3.6 L=5 (1)
it SH-BO050812-TP TCRIW M5RE [ SELA  GRL ) @)

47 5D-0700406-TP SHOULOER SCREW ¥ 3y D=T H=4 (1)

48 $D-0640327-TP SHOYLDER SCRER D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ U3y D=6,35 H=3.2 (N

49 $D-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCRER D=6_35 H=3.2 5 vy 9=6.35 H=3.2 (n

50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 k34 ¥ 3 3. 7X8K1 {1)
5T WP-0561636-5C WASHER &, 6XIGKT. ¥ ¥ £ 5.5K16K1.6 (§))
52 NH-6040003-5C KUT ¥4 uyhrto ¥4 (2}
53 HP-0002002-00 PEN-SHAPE TERKINAL, MALE Hoy IR y (2)
54 HK-0188006-20 2-POLE PLUG Hay 73 (B
55 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM, AR ~Fa05{-7 A2 i

56 J00-35602 REEDEE COOLER ASH. AS-ZI0E- T 7575 ]

57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL, -} AP-3-5820 9 (D
58 5L.-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 #a' 333 AT M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avhie-3 (n
60 PY-1502090-00 5 PORY SOLENOID VALVE [ A AR (1)
3] EA AT SOCERGIT VALVE TOTNECTER ASE ¥ vy A VIt @))
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AFFEY (1)
53 BT-0400251-EB YRETHAKE HOSE, BLACK k-2 I (6.7
64 BT-040025} -ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AvE-Z 4o {0.3)
65 HX-00233006-08 CLIP AT (3)
56 [ QYT 133 ATR URTT ASH. ANS-ZI0ELT %ok T

67 PV-150650-00 SOLENGTD VALVE INSTALLING BASE FUY Ay - (1)
68 $X-3412001 -SE ROOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 bR 2 (2)
6a PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW I3 a-ead (1)
70 PX-0500030-00 STLENCER $1Lve (1)
71 ET-080040T-FB TUBE 17 .5
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. TEMRLE 2b-4 93 )
73 SL-4051091-5C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FAT33Y £AX MBX0.8 =10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLIKG PLATF 7438 Por{A (1)
75 $1-3082093-SE SCREW § 3 230y ArE AL {1
TH FP-0871602-§E WASTER 8. 7XI8X1.6 Z R EE R Y] §)]
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nykze U8 (D
78 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASH FUY A VFapr{a-p 23 (0
79 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASH. 17 Al -7 M3 (1)
80 PJ-3005200-01 SOCKET AT FIIIR (1)
BT PE-BUGOTO0-00 HOSE BARD FIy NS [8))]
82 EA-9500B01 00 CABLE BAND P2EYR YR (1)
83 02  PI-3010405-05 RALF UNION n-7asy 1

NOTE (GE&) 01....FOR TYPE § Sth#
62....FOR TYPE H HiL &

03,., . FOR AMS-Z210EHS ESS

— 44 —

AMS-210EHS  ESSHH



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2}

ATV a Bk (2)

OB

A N
- L

— 45—



02,...FOR A¥S-210EHL,ESL

— 46 —

AMS-210EHL, ESLH

REF, NO  _NOTE __ _PART MO, _ _ ___ . _ DESCRIPTION _________] LS S Qty_ _
1 BISO1-210-DOB-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER B +hiszB 1
2 BI60E-210-DOC-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER C HatsrC I
3 B166}-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E }H33EE 1
4 B1601-250-DOF-A INTERKEDIATE PRESSER F PhReF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK., A Fhh VAIAYIT ¥ i
4 TT-03650 SHIFTLE RACE RIRG ASH., T FF I I
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK,,D IAE IAYIDIY 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RN TN 4 7Y 1
g 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RAAREYNIET SVIN ¥ 3y I

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLARK 7VEY AN VIR Y Y i
TF T 7 400-3560%  FEEDING FRAME BEANER LRIV ITEGER RS T
12 400-35610 FEEDENG FRAME BLAKK L VIR AYRTIT Fures Iy e 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOFER PLATE BLARK YLD T (X ¥ TY) ]
14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK IR87 30 (Y ¥ ) i
15 B2594-210-DAO CASSETTE PRESSER ASH, AT AT 1
I BZE0A-ZT0-100 CASSETTE PHESIER BASE FLATE TV EE {1y {1y
17 $2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE pIS 1 s A3 T2 )]
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE erpifroz{s n
59 B2689-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Herhitria -4 (1)
20 B25672-228-500 FILAMENT TAPE F{IRHF-T (n
I BIE46-215-000 TAFE EEVESS VA )]
22 R2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A AIA$130 5 4 A (B
23 B2593-210-DAD CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM, AT MAIIIF {203 t
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE AbybAdrar{{a (n
25 $2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN FRSFY eIk Y (2)

5T 0T B2RE5-Z10-DEO ONE-TOUCE CLANP ASH. EEZ TP RS VLIS VIR I

27 B2585-210-DAO SLIDING PLATE ASM, {YRLRIRIET VAN U453 (1}
28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE {9R{FIAITTSAN WS (1)
28 B25687-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 344 ¥ (N
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (N
31 B5039-206-000 SET PIATE TFT V-F )]
32 161-08300 HUT B F35E¥19h B e
33 $8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yhE73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 k74 A X 4.8X8,4X0,8 (2)
35 WZ-0430200-XB WAVED WASHER FiAT 38 b % 4,3%8X0.2 (1
KL EI595-210-DAD SLIBER ASH, bzt R E] (€)]
37 B2595-210- D00 SLIDER A (n
38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIR vy 4y {4)
39 B2597-210-D00 CLANP PLAYE PRLRTTYT 1Y {1
40 B5116-2£0-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER PRI BT b - (2)
=1 ()4 TZ586-Z10-DB0 ORE-TOUCH CLANP ASK. =& VARIIIEIFETYT 1% T
42 B2586-214-DAO SLIDING PLATE ASH., RIGHT RIRRITYAN V{R3Y 43 {1
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIRSITYAN B4 (D
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLBIRG 24" YARIANRTLR o) (n
45 BS038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1}
5 BLO39-705-000 SET PLATE TR 17
47 161-08300 NUT B F39E9HY) B (1)
48 $§5-7110848-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=T.8 {(n
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 ¥34 4 3 4,8%8.4%0.8 (2}
56 WZ-0430200-XKH WAVED WASHER FINAY H 2 4.3X8XD.2 (1
51 B2586-Z10-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASH, , LEFT EWEE SRy LA P LT LR (17
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE ASRBLTYIN U144 (1)
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDENG 28" VAIIINAGLY o) (1)
54 B5038-206-000 SET 8C tsh 8C (N
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE Egh7 Y-} (1)
55 T61-08300 B FEIRTEIN ) (1)
87 S8-71108406-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
58 WP-D4BO855-5P WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L34 4" 3 4.8X8,4X0.8 (2)
59 RZ-0430200-X4 WAVED WASHER FI A3 43 4.3%X8X0.2 )]
60 B2596-210-D40 SLIDER ASH., RIGHT 20 VARIINAFY 3% 44 )
BT BZE06-710~ i ZE VRFIINAAE (T}
52 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AT YR ey (3)
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASK., LEFT 24" yAPLAPRF{R v 1R (1
64 B2586-210-500 SLIDER 23 YARLANRILN (n
65 PS-0400082-XP SERING PIN A7 P ey (3)
i1 B2507-2T0-D00 CLAYF PLATE b ZTEIEFYAEL] D
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER PN TR T A A {2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE LAV YR { 1
69 §4-4040855-5P SCREW FA' 3 2
70 400-40560 THREAD TENSION NG.3 ASM, 2 4IRS ]
~DI(-ROHR THREAD TENSIOR N0.3 BASE ATV | (13
72 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE M7V {2)
73 NS-6090310-SP KUT 9/64-40 nFH7FIL 9/64-40 {2)
74 PJ-3010405-02 HALY UNION 4XM5 A-72z4Y 4XM5 (1
75 NM-6160511-SE NUT ¥16X1.5 uyhrIsr H16X1.5 132 (0
e PA-0G0G504-A0 ATR CTLIRDER 7T I
77 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENS10H ROD BASE {hFanyd oy 4 (1)
78 62301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD bFa0E 9 {n
79 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION BISK {hF3-343 (2)
80 B3132-562-000 THREAD TENSION BISK PRESSER {MFI-7 $73%L (1)
-352- Ik-N M- A3 m
82 B3120-126-G00 KOTATING STOPPER {}F3-347 B{FVD A (1)
83 110-72204 TENSION KUT {hFany b n
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE BOSE, BLACK Slavi-2 40 (2)
KOTE {i%33) 0F....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EKS, ESSH



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

Hhen previocus parts{Obscleted part}and new parts(Added parts)are
net interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsofeted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so seliect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TOEMAU, #%Rev. No . REIEBFEY,

BaNEREABVRENELE, MRENLAETH, TEXTRLT.
40033708

No.1430-[07] - ‘Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsENIE/D:0bsoleted partsHB3N/E:Erratunil

( [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. B
* INo. B |No. & & x [No., | B [No. & &

D 06 40 12(400-30923 A 07 40 12]400-15757

D 06 40 141400-31006 A Q7 40 141400-55573
_ J

- 47 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
SE H N0 % 2 N ik H_KO &% H W0
Al1230-500-000-A 8 48 B2421-210-AA0 20 29 B2646-215-000 46 21 EA-9500802-00 4 31
A3906-010-000 36 52 B2423-280-004A 20 43 B3114-771-000 46 72 EA-9500B02-00 4 48
A3960-010-0A0 36 b1 B2423-280-00B8 20 44 B3120-125-000 46 82 E30561-802-000 14 63
B2423-280-04C 20 42 B3120-372-000 2 40 E9567-319-000 38 40
BHE-0Q3200000 6 15 B2423-280-00D 20 41 B3121-352-000 46 81 E93607-603-000 38 39
BT-0400251-EB 30 18 B2424-210-000 20 28 B3126-012-000 4 B3
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 B2426-210-00A 20 26 B3126-012-000 446 79 GAF-01007000 8§ 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 B2426-210-00B 20 27 B3132-562-000 46 B8O GEP-01G13000 41 20
BT-(400251-EB 41 17 B2502-210-D0O0-4 24 8 B3538-112-000 4 43 GFU-01001000 44 2
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2505-210-D00 24 B2 B4004-210-DG0 26 40 GFU-01002000 44 3
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 B2507-210-D0CO 24 10 B4007-210-D00 24 34 GFU-010030A0 44 I
BT-(400251-EB 44 16 B250G8-210-DAB 24 14 £4303-210-000 44 T GFU-01003000 44 4
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 B2508-210-DAD 24 12 B4306-220-000 44 15 GFU-010040A0 44 21
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 B2509-210-D00 24 h4 B4314-210-000 44 8 GFE-01004000 44 22
BT-0400251-EB 46 84 B2512-210-DOA 24 33 BE03IB-206-000 46 30 GFU-01006000 44 [
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2512-210-D00-A 24 68 B6038-206-000 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 19
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 B2513-210-DO0-A 26 37 B5038-206-000 46 54 GPF-060600A0 32 21
B1111-210-D0O0C 32 49 B2614-210-D00-A 24 56 B5039-206-000 46 31 GPF-06080000 32 20
B1115-210-D0OC 32 33 B2520-210-DOA 24 15 BH039-206-000 46 46 GPK-470010AB 40 36
B1116-210-D00 6 32 B2520-210-D0B 24 17 BH(38-206-000 46 bH GPE-470010AB 41 2
B1123-210-000 6 I9 B2621-2510-D00 24 19 B5115-210-000 46 40 G230-309-000 46 T8
Bi124-2i0-000 6 20 B2522-210-D00 24 21 B5116-210-000 46 67 62302-309-000 46 77
B1129-210-000 2 19 B2522-210-b00 24 22 B8101-210-AAB 32 3 G5126-172-000 30 17
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2526-210-B0O0 26 7 B8105-210-AAA 32 T
B1132-223-C00 6 39 B2526-210-D00 26 35 B8150-210-000 32 29 HA-0005900-00 17 18
B1144-210-000 8 45 B25H27-210-000 24 24 B8163-771-000 32 18 HA-0042600-00 i 19
BI181-210-D0D 6 16 B2527-210-000 24 25 B8202-205-000 32 44 RA-0042500-00 40 25
B1212-210-D0D 8 44 B2530-210-D00 24 37 B&267-180-000 6 25 HD-0005700-0A 12 48
B1213-210-B00 8 46 B2532-210-D00 24 hbh BO101-490-000 42 24 HD-0005700-0A 14 41
B1405-210-000 8 60 B2535-210-000 46 68 BOF13-012-000 42 4] HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1408-180-000 10 32 B2651-210-DA0-A 28 18 BOI2E-012-000 32 45 HD-0005700-0A 43 39
Bi411-552-0A0 8§ 58 B25652-210-D0O0 28 11 BROI21-220-0A0 42 16 HD-0005700-0A 40 42
B1414-555-000 8 58§ B25652-210-B00 30 4 BO140-372-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A 40 48
B1502-210-D00 14 5 B2656-210G-D0A 46 13 B9141-372-000 42 25 HB-0020400-04 22 35
B1615-210-D00 14 66 B2656-210-D0OB 46 14 HD-0020400-08 22 36
B1516-210-DO0 14 16 B2557-210-DAD 42 2 CM-1001000-01 4 32 HD-06022300-00 20 19
B1519-026-00G 24 46 B25567-280-00C 28 38 CM-3001004-01 s 17 KD-0022300-00 40 45
B1520-2H3-D0O0-A 14 8 B2560-372-000 46 25 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HF-0013031-568 36 30
B1525-210-D00 14 6 B2567-210-D00 0 12 CM-3004006-01 36 16 HF-00130606-P0 36 32
BIG27-581-000-A 14 64 B2672-220-000 46 20 CM-3012000-01 4 1 HF-0030002-00 s 31
Bih31-210-D00 4 12 BZ570-210-D0O-A 28 8 CM-5001000-01 4 30 BK-0188000-20 44 b4
BiG01-210-DOB-A 46 1 B2581-210-D00D 28 14 CM-6001061-01 4 33 HK-0(346100-20 17 17
Bi601-210-DOC-A 46 2 R2682-210-D0O 28 15 CM-6001002-01 42 26 HK-0346400-0B 17 18
Bi601-210-DOE 46 3 B26583-210-D0O 28 13 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 HM-0004800-10 38 24
B1601-210-T0F-A 46 4 B2585-210-DA0 46 27 CQ-3030000-00 10 3 HP-6002002-00 44 63
B1611-210-00A 10 48 B2585-210-DBO 46 26 CS-0790734-8H 10 33 HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1626-555-000 28 20 B2585-210-D00 46 28 CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HW-50007008-00 17 21
B1634-210-DO0 10 b3 B2586-210-DAA 46 b1 CS-079073A-SH It HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1636-581-A00 10 15 B2586-210-DAD 46 42 CS-0800881-TP 12 11 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1636-581-B00 10 16 B2586-210-DBO 46 41 CS-0800881-TP 12 29 HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1636-581-C00 10 17 B2586-210-D00 46 43 HX-0015000-0D 4 39
B1636-581-D00 10 18 B2586-210-B0C 46 52 Pr113-D10-DOD 6 41 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
Bi641-5662-000 12 41 B2587-210-D00 46 29 P1520-B10-DOD 14 10 HX-0015000-0F 4 40
B1642-210-D00 14 62 B2587-210-000 46 22 pI631-D10-DOD 14 4 HX-0015000-0H 4 4]
B1806-210-D00 16 43 B26588-210-D00 46 44 D2502-B106-DOD 24 9 BX-0015000-0K 4 42
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B2588-210-100 46 53 D25h1-21X-X00 44 23 HX-0018800-0D 38 8
B1816-215-P00 i4 25 B2589-210-b00O 46 19 D2552-D16-D0OD 30 44 BX-0023300-00 30 7
R1816-280-000 46 38 B26590-210-DA0 30 8 D2552-21X-X00 44 24 HX-0023300-00 44 865
B1817-210-DAD 46 T B2591-210-DAD kil 9 D2554-21X-X00 44 25 BX-0031400-0A 4F 18
B1820-210-D00 16 14 B2592-210-000 42 14 D2557-D10-DAD 42 29 RX-0033900-00 6 75
B1821-210-D00 16 15 B26G3-210-DAO 46 23 D4012-D10-R0H 45 71 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1822-215-PO0 16 16 B2593-218-D00O 46 24 DT7133-555-B00O 4 b4 HX-0035400-0N 36 43
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 B2594-210-DA0 46 15 D8001-D15-A0Y 4} 5 HX-0035400-0S8 36 44
B1903-652-000 &8 76 B2564-210-D0O 46 16 D&O02-D15-A0Y 41 6 HX-0040700-00 38 29
B190&-505-000 8 867 B2595-210-DA0 46 36 DR113-555-B00 32 19 HX-00410006-0A 38 33
B2}01-220-000 44 38 B2595-210-D00 46 37 D8204-555-D00O 32 40 HX-0051100-00 38 38
B2107-210-D00 17 2 B2596-210-DAA 46 63
B2107-210-G00 44 43 B2596-210-DA0 46 60 EA-9500B01-00 4 57 MA-D115320-00 36 2%
B2110-210-B00 17 41 B2596-210-D00 46 61 EA-9500B01-00 6 70 MC-2006010-00 8 81
B2130-210-D00 17 11 B2596-210-D00 46 64 EA~9500B01-00 12 50 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 B2597-210-D00 46 39 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 8 82
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 B2597-210-D00 46 66 EA-95060R01-00 26 47 MC-3720011-02 42 ki
B2416-280-000 26 31 B26598-210-D00 46 17 EA-9500B01-00 33 4 HDP-170B1800 8 8h
B2417-210-000 20 36 B2599-210-b00 46 18 EA-9500B01-00 41 18 MDP-170B1802 42 5
B2417-280-000 20 38 B2610-210-D00 28 19 EA-9500B01-00 44 34 MDP-500B1400 8 79
B2418-280-000 20 30 B2610-210-D00 0 10 EA-9500B01-00 44 82 WDP-500B1402 42 4

— 48 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

3l

PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB " No 2% B N0 B "H Ko il 2 X0
MTS-HF100003 36 26 RE-0400000-K0 4 22 SL-4040681-8C 6 5B9% SK-G020450-TP 22 37
M3004-511-00A4 36 28 RE-0400000-K0 44 8 SL-4040881-8C 38 16 SH-6020460-TP 16 20
M3801-476-000 38 6 RE-0500000-K0 17 25 SL-4040881-SC 38 18 SM-6020480-TF 16 38
M4206-461-000 38 11 RE-0500600-X0 30 23 SL-4040881-SC 38 20 SM-6030502-TP 22 28
HMB017-580-0A0 36 18 RE-0600000-¥0 24 57 SL-4040881-SC 38 28 SM-6030802-TP 28 41
M9017-580-0A0 40 30 RE-0700000-XK0 12 35 SL-4040891-SC 4 46 SM-6030802-TP 30 4l
M9024-580-0A0 40 32 RE-0700000-KO 28 28 SL-4040891-5C 4 47 SH-6040450-TP 42 156
¥9035-580-0A0 40 29 RE-Q830000-KO 8 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 & SH-6040602-TP 4 44
RE-0900000-K0O 18 3 SL-4040891-SC 6 5 SH-6040602-TP 6 78

NM-3040520-5C 38 22 5L.-4040891-SC 5 74 SH-6040602-TF 12 5l
NM-3040520-5C 38 26 SB-1040016-60 8 69 SL-4040881-8C 38 4 SH-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-6040000-8N 2 15 SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4040891-8C 38 5 SM-6040602-TP i8 16
NM-6040001-SP 20 & SB-1080005-00 24 40 SL-4040881-5C 38 9 SH-6040602-TP 20 17
NM-6040003-SC 18 18 SB-1080005-00 26 19 SL-4041091-8C 38 31 SH-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6040003-8C 44 52 $B-1080022-00 8 68 SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SH-5040802-TP 24 42
NM-6050001-8E 34 13 SB-1080023-00 8 72 SL-4041691-8C 36 13 SH-6040602-TP 26 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-1100024-00 14 47 SL-4043691-5C 38 25 SM-6040650-TP 2017
NM-6050001-8P 14 39 SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-405109]1-5C 33 10 SM-6040650-TP 2 20
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-4051081-8C 44 58 SM-6040650-TP 2 22
NM-6050001-SP 24 39 SB-1200009-00 8 1 SL-4051091-8C 44 73 SK-6040650-TP 6 61
NM-6050003-8C 10 57 SB-1200017-00 § & SL-6040832-TN 2 34 SM-6040650-TP 16 29
NM-6060001-SC 32 48 SB-1200018-00 § 4 SL-6040892-TK 4 45 SH-6040650-TF 22 21
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 SB-3070002-0A 8 29 SL-6041092-TN 33 7 SM-6040800-8P 28 34
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 8B-3070002-08 8 10 SL-6052592-TN 8 41 SM-56040800-SP 30 34
NH-6080002-SC 36 24 SB-3070002-0C 8 31 5L-6083092-TN 38 7 SH-6040802-TH 18 9
NM-6080721-SE 32 28 SB-3070002-0D 8 32 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SE-6040802-TP 10 52
NM-6080721-SE 33 2 SB-3080010-04A 16 33 SL-9061291-SE 6 53 SH-6040802-TP 14 34
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SL-9082091-SE 32 11 SH-6040802-TP 14 44
NM-6120003-8E 32 30 SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SL-9082091-8E 32 12 SH-6040802-TP 20 22
NM-6160511-8E 34 18 SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SL.-9082093-SE 33 12 SH-5040802-TP 24 26
NM-6160511-8E 46 75 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SL-9082083-SE 44 75 SH-6040802-TP 24 41
NS-6080310-8P 17 22 SB-4080001-00 26 20 SH-0040601-5C 14 48 SH-6040802-TF 26 46
NS-6090310-8P 46 73 SB-7100005-00 28 27 SH-1030601-8p 8 21 SH-6040860-TP 2 18
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 SB-7100005-00 30 24 SH-1040801-SP 6 83 SH-6040860-TP 2 47
NS-6110310-8P 17 23 SB-T160002-00 14 65 SM-1040801-8P 6 84 SM-6040860-TP 18 13
8D-0350156-TP 22 21 SM-1040801-SP 28 28 SM-6040860-TP 24 29

PA-0BO0B04-A0 46 76 SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SH-1040801-SP 30 28 SM-6040860-TP 42 23
PA-1600801-A0 44 5 SD-0460703-TP 44 1§ SH-1040870-TP 6 18 SH-6041002-TP 6 54
PA-1602006-A0 30 20 SD-0640327-TP 44 48 SH-1040870-TP 6 21 SH-6041002-TP 24 27
PB-0000100-00 42 18 Sb-0640327-TP 44 49 S¥-1040870-TP 6 24 SM-6041002-TP 30 26
PB-0000100-00 44 81 SB-0650321-TP 17 28 SH-1040870-TP 20 3 SE-6041150-TP 4 27
PC-0124010-00 44 59 SP-0700336-TP 10 62 SH-2360110-TP 22 20 SH-6041200-SP 26 21
PC-0124050-00 33 5 SB-0700406-TFP 44 47 SH-4020600-SP 22 18 SM-6041200-SFP 26 32
PF-0205030-A0 44 31 SD-0800327-TF 14 40 SH-4021201-5C 6 69 SM-6041202-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 30 21 SD-0800327-TP 20 i1 SH-4030455-SP 16 23 SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 SD-0800336-TP I0 61 SH-4030601-SN 2 9 SM-6041202-TP 24 47
FJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SH-4030601-5N 2 36 SM-604:202-TP 24 49
PJ-3010405-02 46 74 SD-0800337-1FP 14 54 SM-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6041202-TP 28 29
PJ-3010406-06 44 32 SD-0800346-TP 14 4 SM-4040655-8P 2 42 SM-6041202-TF 30 27
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 Sb-0800386-TP 10 35 SM-4D40855-SP 2 7 SM-6041402-TF 24 6l
PJ-3040600-01 44 69 SB-0800387-1TP 12 40 SM-4040855- 8P 2 30 SM-6042000-8SP 26 33
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 SB-0800407-TP 22 25 SH-4040855-SP 2 32 SH-B0608D2-TP 12 45
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4040855-5P 2 43 SH-6051002-TP 6 45
PJ-3095200-01 44 80 SP-0800656-TP 10 63 SH-4040855-8P 17 36 S¥-6051002-TP 14 21
PS-0150042-X0 6 17 SD-0800746-TP 10 1 SM-4040855-8P 46 69 SH-6061002-TP an 28
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 SD-0801006-TF 14 6l SM-4041055-SP 2 b SH-6051802-TF 26 17
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SH-4041055-SP 2 38 SM-6052602-TP 24 44
PS-0400142-KH 8 47 SD-1000337-TP 10 60 SM-4041655-SP 28 33 SM-6063502-TP 24 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 Sb-1000406-TP 14 55 SK-4041665-5P 30 32 SH-6060550-TP 8 27
FV-1502080-00 44 G0 SK-3311600-8C 32 38 SH-4050855-SP 6 72 SH-6061002-TP 28 36
PV-1602091-00 44 30 SK-3311601-SE 32 486 SM-4050855- 8P 17 37 SH-6061002-TP 30 29
PV-9150050-00 44 §7 SK-3382001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-5P 17 38 SH-6061202-TP 6 2
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SK-3412001-SE 44 68 SM-4051055-8P 6 42 SH-6061202-TP 14 28
PX-03500030-00 44 70 SK-3413201-SE 36 M4 SM-4061055-SP 6 43 SH-6061202-TP 26 28
PX-5000140-00 41 14 SK-3512001-8E 36 27 SM-4051055-8P 6 44 SH-6061402-TF 28 31
PX-5000140-00 44 62 SL-4030641-5E 17 30 SM-4051405-SE 34 12 SH-6061402-TN 30 30
SL-4030681-8C a6 47 SM-4051655-SP 14 49 SM-6061402-TP 10 24

RC-0660711-KP 4 21 SL-4030681-8C 36 45 SH-4061255-8P 2 2 SM-6061602-TP 14 70
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 S8L-4030691-8C 36 48 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6061610-8C 34 6
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 SL-4031081-8C 26 39 SH-4061255-SP 2 13 SH-6061802-TP 12 22
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 SL-4031081-3C 26 44 SH-4061255-SP 6 50 SM-B061802-TP 14 24
RE-0250000-E0 17 24 SL-4031081-8C 36 3 SM-4061255-SP 14 58 SH-B6066002-TH 32 34
RE-03000006-K0O 16 17 SL-40310831-SC 36 10 SH-5040655-SN 4 24 SH-6081662-TF 26 22
RE-0300000-K0 28 24 SL-403}081-SF° 12 4% SH-b040855- SN 6 31 SK-6084002-TN 36 25
RE-0300000-K0 28 25 SL-4031081-S8F 38 15 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SM-6086002-TP 32 42
RE-0300000-k0 30 22 SL-4031291-8C 14 42 SH-6020350-5P 22 13 SH-6450610-TP 6 46

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3|
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NOQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& =1 NO ik <] NO Y =1 ] B H NO
SM-6450610-TF 6 47 SS-THIE120-TP 41 30 WP-0871502-5E 32 14 229-21606 18 46
SH-6450610-TP 6 bl S8-7111810-TP 10 42 WP-0871602-SE 32 26 220-28808 18 28
SK-6450610-TP 28 356 55-8110410-TP 10 34 WP-0871602-SE 33 I 229-30309 34 14
SH-6450610-TP 30 33 ST-9053511-8R 32 50 WP-0871602-SE 44 76 229-30358 34 1
SM-67506C0-TP 44 45 WP-1221016-SP 0 27 229-30408 34 10
SH-7030450-58C 6 80 TA-0550604-R0 10 64 WP-1702600-S50 34 19 229-30507 34 9
SH-7751160-TP 10 51 TA-0550604-R0O 36 40 WS-0410002-KP 28 40 229-30705 34 7
SM-8030412-TP 8 63 TA-0670604-R0 8 18 WS-0410002-KP 30 39 229-30804 34 5
SH-8030412-TP i8 7 TA-G670604-RO 8§ 19 WS-0410002-KP 30 40 229-30903 34 4
SH-8040310-8S 8 51 TA-0750404-RO 10 21 WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-31000 34 3
SM-8040310-SS 8 53 TA-0850604-R0 2 23 WS-0451040-KP 4F 29 229-31109 34 2
SM-8040412-TP 17 28 TA-1050504-R0 2 24 WS-0510002-KN 34 |6 229-31208 34 15
SM-8040412-TP 17 27 TA-1250406-R0 2 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 229-31307 34 11
SM-8040412-TP 24 45 TA-2050406-RO 2 26 ¥S-0820002-KR 6 23 229-31406 34 8
SM-8040602-TP 24 28 TA-2351004-R) 227 WS-0861410-KR 32 16 229-31505 i4 38
SH-8040802-TP 4 26 WS-0861410-KR 32 27 229-32800 42 27
SH-8050412-TP 12 12 WP-0250516-8D 44 14 WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 229-33006 42 28
SH-8050412-TP 12 30 WP-0320500-8C 22 6 WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 229-33105 42 19
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 WP-0320501-8C ¥ 31 WZ2-0430200-KH 46 59 228-33204 42 8
SM-8050412-TP 14 69 WP-0370316-Sb 36 48 WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 229-55504 17 4
SH-8060412-TP 28 32 WP-0371016-5b 44 50 229-556800 17 i
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 WP-0371026-SD 44 28 100-04109 4 3 229-56007 17 8
SK-8050592-TP 14 486 WP-0430800-SC 10 54 101-02200 2 46 229-56106 17 9
SK-8050592-TP 20 2 WP-0430800-8D g 48 101-02200 42 22 229-66205 17 10
SM-8050612-TP 12 43 WP-0430800-Sb 6 49 1)1-08009 8 22 229-56908 17 14
SM-8050612-TP 26 28 WP-0430801-SC 18 10 105-02300 2 35 228-57104 17 15
SM-8050812-TP 30 31 WP-0430801-8C 26 8 110-71701 10 46 229-57203 17 16
SM-8050812-TP 44 48 WP-0450000-SD 30 35 110-72204 46 83 235-17501 20 4
SH-8060802-TP 26 24 WpP-0450801-SD 2 44 110-72402 4 55 235-17600 20 5
SM-8060602-TFP 26 36 WP-0450801-SD 17 39 111-11051 17 13 235-17T709 20 6
SK-8060610-TP 16 46 WP-0450801-SD 41 8 111-55108 32 37 235-17808 20 7
SH-B060612-TP 6 82 WP-0450801-SD 4} 28 111-55157 32 36 236-04200 8 A
SM-8060612-TP 10 6 WP-0450801-8P 6 h2 111-55207 32 38 236-04308 8 42
SH-8060612-TP 16 12 WP-0450801-8P 6 5hb 111-58300 32 32 236-10108 0 39
SM-80680612-TP 12 16 WP-0450801-SP 20 18 111-58409 32 5 236-30007 16 256
S¥-8060612-TP 12 32 WP-0450801-SP 22 2 111-58516 32 10 236-38109 6 65
SK-8060612-TP 12 34 WP-0450801-8P 24 48 111-68607 32 6 236-38208 6 67
SE-8060612-TP 14 BT WP-0450801-SP 24 50 111-569%001 32 17 236-38406 6 68
S¥-8060612-TP 16 [ WP-0450826-SC 4 23 111-59506 32 15 260-37903 42 13
SM-8060802-TP 12 19 WP-0450846-SpP 12 52 131-22403 10 23 262- 11804 2 12
SM-8060812-TP 8 3 WP-0450846-Sp 20 37 131-22452 16 22 262-18602 1§ 31
SM-8060812-TP 8 34 WP-0450846-5P 24 30 131-60304 42 12 262-21101 6 30
SM-8060812-TP 8 43 WP-0450846-SP 24 32 135-29607 16 26 262-21200 6 28
SH-8060812-TP 12 18 WP-0450846-8P 26 29 137-05108 2 2] 262-23701 24 38
SE-8060812-TP 14 32 WP-0450846-8P 26 34 137-47001 14 58 262-26001 12 42
SH-8060812-TP 14 60 WP-0480856- SP 28 36 138- 16855 6 27 262-26209 14 35
SH-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0480856-SP 30 38 138-177b4 32 13 262-28809 14 &6
SH-8060812-TP 0 14 WP-0480856-5P 44 29 141-03253 46 5 262-60109 4 5
SH-8060812-TP 26 23 WP-0480856-Sp 46 34 141-03352 i6 39 262-60208 4 6
S¥-8060812-TP 26 25 WP-0480856-SP 46 48 141-03659 46 [ 262-60307 4 T
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 Wr-0480856-8P 46 58 141-03%07 16 21 262-60406 4 8
SH-8061612-TP 8 78 WP-0502616-SD 44 20 141-04004 16 18 262-60505 4 g
SK-8061612-TP 18 47 WP-0520656-SA 12 38 141-13450 4 &2 262-608604 4 10
SH-8480652-TP 8 26 WP-0520656-SA 24 B3 141-13468 4 5] 262-60703 4 11
SM-8480652-TP 8 35 WP-0522016-84 12 39 141-18152 32 4 262-60802 4 12
SK-8480652-TP 12 10 WP-0531001-SC 17 40 141-18251 32 g 262-61208 4 16
SM-8061050-TP 26 27 WP-0550800-SP 26 18 141-91951 32 1 262-61305 4 17
SH-9061203-8E 32 22 WP-0553216-SD 41 10 i42-04655 33 6 262-61503 4 18
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 WP-0561616-8C 44 b} 161-08300 46 32 262-6i602 4 18
SM-9086523-SE 32 1 WP-0611626-SP 10 9 161-08300 46 47 262-61701 4 20
88-1060210-TP 20 35 WP-0611626-SP 14 29 161-08300 46 56 265-018568 16 18
S$S-1090750-SpP 44 13 WP-06561001-8C & 3 F70-07402 32 g
58-1110640-TP 0 30 WP-0651001-5C 14 50 178-45009 38 30 312-62801 6 28
$8-5090610-3p 44 26 WP-0651001-SC 28 37 180-35204 41 23
S5-6081210-SP 44 10 WP-0661001-8C 28 38 180-35303 41 24 400-00046 440 21
S5-6090910-SP i0 41 WP-0651001-8C 30 37 180-35600 41 25 400-00056 38 19
58-6110430-TP 20 40 WP-0651001-8C 30 38 180- 35709 41 28 400-00056 40 20
55-6111210-SP 41 7 WP-0651646-SC 32 47 400-00133 36 60
S8-6120840-Sp 44 12 WP-0671016-SE 32 23 228-91006 8§ 73 400-00134 36 53
SS-7060610-Sp 44 11 wWpP-08206516-S8P 8 15 228-91204 8 28 400-00135 36 54
SS-7090410-8P 20 33 WP-0820526-SD 26 30 229-01409 8 62 400-00136 36 &b
88-7110740-TP 20 39 WP-0841601-8C 36 22 229-02506 2 4 400-00138 36 &6
SS-7110840-SP 44 27 WP-0841601-SC 38 42 229-076056 10 45 400-00140 36 b7
S$8-7110840-SP 46 33 WP-0850002-SP 12 14 229-07554 10 44 400-00146 36 36
SS-TH10840-SP 46 48 WP-0851846-8C 32 43 229-20508 2 16 400-03451 38 1
S8-7110840-8P 46 57 WP-08562086-8C 36 21 220-21506 18 20 400-034562 38 2

~ 50 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
GE " N & H KXo SF " KO iz d H NO

400-03463 38 3 | 400-10440 g8 39 400-23654 28 17 400-26880 2 1
400-03458 38 41 400-10441} 8 55 400-23662 i3 1 400-27770 42 20
400-03870 12 46 | 400-10442 8 58 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 1237
400-05388 40 28 | 400-10443 14 43 400-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 37
400-05390 40 31 400-10464 14 31 400-23663 30 16 400-28337 14 23
400-05391 38 32 | 400-10464 6 2 400-23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4
400-05391 40 26 | 400-10470 16 27 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 1
400-05392 40 27 | 400-10471 16 28 400-23893 18 12 400-28834 2 48
400-056393 38 34 | 400-10472 16 30 400-23997 18 26 400-28835 2 49
400-056393 40 22 | 400-10477 18 6 400-23999 i8 15 400-28873 20 21
400-05394 38 35 | 400-10479 18 8 400-24062 i6 4 40028877 2 28
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10487 18 17 400-240863 s 7 400-29411 18 32
400-05401 38 23 | 400-1048% 18 19 400-24066 6 1 400-29412 18 42
400-05401 40 17 | 400-10489 18 23 400-24068 18 14 400-29419 36
400-05692 36 4 | 400-10490 18 20 400-24070 18 11 400-29420 12 5
400-05697 36 11 400-10497 18 21 400-24645 J- 400-29626 26 1
400-05706 38 14 § 400-10498 18§ 22 400-24646 4 2 400-28626 40 4
400-05706 38 27 | 400-10499 18 24 400-24987 0 28 400-29627 26 2
400-06712 4 49 | 400-105603 18 27 400-24988 10 20 400-25627 40 b
400-05726 38 36 | 400-10504 i8 30 400-24938 12 24 400-25628 2 20
400-05726 40 19 | 400-10508 i§ 33 400-24990 10 14 400-29628 49 2
400-05727 38 37 | 400-10509 18 34 400-24991 10 40 400-29628 Mo22
400-05727 40 18 | 400-106510 18 35 400-24892 14 5 400-28629 440 6
400-05848 36 42 | 400-10511 18 36 400-24993 14 52 400-29630 22 30
400-08317 16 0 | 400-10512 18 37 400-24994 14 53 400-29630 40 7
400-06484 2 3% | 400-10b13 18 38 400-24985 14 57 400-29632 2 33
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10514 18 39 400-24986 427 400-29632 40 49
400-06497 6 66 | 400-10515 18 40 400-24997 6 1 400-29633 6 71
400-06515 8 50 | 400-10521 18 43 400-24998 2 20 400-29633 40 46
400-06516 8 52 | 400-10522 18 44 400-24999 2 6 400-28776 6 63
400-06529 8 64 | 400-10523 18 45 400-25009 14 26 400-30615 12 15
400-06530 § 65 | 400-10525 20 16 400-25010 1z 23 400-30616 10 68
400-06531 8 66 | 400-10627 22 22 400-25011 1013 400-30617 0 4
400-065632 8 74 | 400-105628 22 23 400-25012 16 & 400-30618 10 58
400-06534 8 70 | 400-10633 8 b4 400-25013 26 45 400-30619 21
4030-06535 8 71 400- 10589 22 9 400-25014 6 40 400-30620 16 31
40006537 8 75 | 400-11152 22 24 400-25015 6 26 400-30621 16 bb
400-06555 § 17 | 400-11359 18 41 400-25016 12 31 400-30623 10 47
400-06561 8§ 23 | 400-11902 8 77 400-25017 6 4 400-30625 121
400-06567 16 5 | 400-12038 40 23 400-25018 6 6 400-30626 122
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12965 10 19 400-25021 6 12 400-30627 123
400-06574 16 13 | 400-13640 4 29 400-25023 6 8 400-30628 10 65
400-06576 16 31 400-13967 18 48 400-25030 12 36 400-30629 10 66
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14963 16 40 400-25031 6 22 400-30630 10 67
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 49 400-2b414 2 14 400-30694 3 b
400-D6617 18 b 400-14965 16 41 400-25415 0 8 400-30695 B 7
400-06622 18 25 | 400-15757 40 12 40025416 17 3 400-30696 % &
400-06625 18 4 | 400-15800 225 400-25417 8 8 400-30697 % 9
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23623 26 3 400-25418 12 33 400-30764 36 59
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23624 200 13 400-25419 12 41 400-30765 3B 37
400-06761 22 1 400-23626 4 7 400-25420 12 44 400-30766 36 38
400-06762 22 3 | 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 1z 17 400-30767 36 38
400-067656 22 4 | 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12§ 400-30778 T o1
400-06768 22 19 | 400-238631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30778 40 8
400-06772 22 10 | 400-23632 10 60 400-25426 1227 400-30779 17 12
400-08777 22 16 | 400-23635 28 22 400-25427 0 2 400-30780 17 5
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23635 30 1b 400-26428 11 400-30828 2 8
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 10 26 400-30828 4 15
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23636 30 1 400-25431 w1 400-30923 36 36
400-06836 6 60 ] 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30926 3B 4]
400-06840 6 62 | 400-23639 0 86 400-25435 14 30 400-30932 20 23
400-09290 6 81 400-23640 30 3 400-25436 14 33 400-30933 20 24
400-10414 2 10 | 400-2364] 30 13 400-25437 26 9 400-30934 20 25
400-10415 8 5 | 400-23642 30 14 400-25438 26 14 400-30935 - 20 16
400-10418 8 7 j 400-23643 30 2 400-25438 26 31 400-30936 20 1
400-10421 8§ 20 [ 400-23644 30 1 400-25440 17 34 400-30937 4 3
400-10422 8 9 | 400-23645 28 2 400-25441 17 35 400-30940 22 26
400-10423 § 10 | 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4 400-30942 2 17
400-10424 g 1 400-23647 28 12 400-26818 8 24 400-30943 22 15
400-10425 8 12 | 400-23647 30 5 400-26819 128 400-30944 24 1
400-10426 8 13 | 400-23648 28 9 400-26829 6 56 400-30945 24 5
400-10427 8 14 | 400-23648% 28 6 400-26830 6 57 400-30946 24 31
400-10434 8 33 | 400-23650 28 7 400-26831 6 b8 400-30847 26 &
4006-10437 8 36 | 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 § b7 400-30948 26 10
400-10438 8 37 | 400-23652 28§ 4 400-26884 8 6l 400-309489 32 35
400-10439 & 38 | 400-23653 28 b 400-26979 2 3 400-30850 33 8

~ 51 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF PAR PAGE REF PAGE REF
ks H Ko S it} 2 " N NO

400-30951 33 9 | 400-36457 7
400-30451 40 11 400- 36459 9
400-30951 44 72 | 400-36461 13
400-30956 IT 6 | 400-36464 23
400-30983 36 14 | 400-36465 16
400-31011 36 61 400- 36467 77
400-31136 8 16 | 400-36468 79
400-31336 4 28 | 400-36470 18
400-31440 38 12} 400-36471 9
400-31449 40 1 400-36472 13
400-31452 38 13 | 400-36473 4
400-31465 40 33 | 400-36474 35
400-31471 36 2 | 400-36475 12
400-31502 36 20 | 400-36476 16
400-32483 12 6 | 400-36477 42
400-32505 26 43 | 400-36478 43
400-32505 40 40 | 400-36479 3
400-32506 40 38 | 400-36481 34
400-32507 40 41 400-36524 36
400-32508 22 33 | 400-3652b 37
400-32508 40 43 | 400-36526 35 -
400-32509 40 44 | 400-37500 32
400-32510 40 47 | 400-37501 33
400-32511 2 45 | 400-38255 2
400-32511 40 50 | 400-38553 10
400-325612 6 73 [ 400-38555 14
400-32512 40 37 | 400-38558 19
400-32539 i§8 1 400-38561 3
400-325639 40 3 | 400-38562 7
400-32671 16 12 | 400-38563 5
400-32704 38 1 400-38664 13
400-32704 40 13 | 400-38565 36
400-32714 36 6 |} 400-38566 41
400-32719 10 7 | 400-38567 45
400-32763 42 11 | 400-38568 35
400-32798 10 43 | 400-38663 17
400-32805 i4 17T | 400-38663 15
400-33042 26 16 | 400-39532 11
400-33144 24 2 | 400-39534 15
400-33145 24 6 } 400-39537 20
400-33146 24 16 ¢ 400-39538 H
400-33147 24 18 | 400-39539 15
400-33148 24 20 | 400-39540 4
400-33149 24 23 | 400-39541 46
400-33150 24 13 | 400-39542 47
400-33153 24 11 } 400-39543 30
400-33181 26 11 | 400-30545 36
400-33180 22 34 | 400-39546 37
400-33191 22 28 | 400-39547 38
400-33316 36 49 | 400-40256 8
400-33831 40 34 | 400-40560 70
400-33831 41 1 | 400-42352 4
400-33875 40 35 | 400-48528 9
400-33875 41 31 | 400-48528 79
400-34259 36 50 | 400-48529 10
400-34262 36 58 { 400-48529 78
400-34922 14 37 { 400-51987 4}
400-35024 36 33 | 400-52037 40
400-35324 44 33 | 400-52937 16
400-35324 44 61 | 400-55573 14
400-35606 46 8§ | 400-58422 55
400-356807 46 9

400-35608 46 10

400- 35609 46 11

400-35610 46 12

400-35692 44 56

400-35683 44 66

400-35694 44 57

400-35866 44 41

400-35867 44 38

400-36110 4 34

400-36117 16 37

400-36118 16 47

400-36229 44 40

400-36230 44 42

400-36382 44 44

— h2 —




MEMO

-53 —







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




